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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ¢  IN THE
OF LEROY L. ENNIS FOR A SPECIAL

HEARING ON PROPERTY LOCATED *  CIRCUIT COURT
ON THE NORTHWEST SIDE OF PHILA-

DELPHIA ROAD, 760' NORTHEAST OF FOR

LENNINGS LANE (9114-9110 PHILA-

DELPHIA ROAD) +  BALTIMORE COUNTY
1ATH ELECTION DISTRII

TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT €G Doc. No. _33

THOMAS J. HERGENROEDER, Folio No. __102
PLAINTIFF
File No. _92-CV-9591
ZONING CASE NO. 91-411-SPH
rnoc:smnas BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND THE
BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTINORE COUNTY

TC THE THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

And now come William T. Hackett, Judson H. Lipowitz, and
Michael B. Sauer, constituting the County Board of Appeals of
Baltimore County, and in answer to the Order for Appeal directed
against them in this case, herewith return the record of
proceedings had in the above-entitled matter, consisting of the
tollowlng certified copies or original papers on ile in the Office
of the Zoning Commissioner and the Board of Appeals of Baltimore
County:

No. 91-411-SPH
Apsil 34, 1991 Petleion iled by Leroy L. Ennis for a Special
o make a further interpratation of the
Tacinaton of Parceis i1 and 111 in diswissal of
viclation case no. 72-9
Publication in newspaper.

Comments of Baltimore County Zoning Plans Advisory
Comnittes.

Certificate of Posting of property.

August 29 Daputy Zoning Commissioner Kotzoco-s Order recuaing
nimself and pasaing the Board of als

IN THE MATTER OF N THR

CIRCUIT COURT

FOR

Lo (3144 nu BALTINORE COUNTY
ROAD) 1.

THE APPLICATION OF ot L.
PECIAL HEAR]

HILADELPHIA
l'..lcnnl DIsTRICT
C DISTRICT 5

6. No.
THOMAS J. HERGENR 3 FOLTO %"
# WD CASE WD, 2icv-asn
Slaineife
ZONING CASE NO. 91-411-SPH
Dafendant

ANSWER OF LEROY L. MaNIS TO

Laxoy L. Banis (*Bunis*), by his attorneys, Anthony P.
Palaigos and Blum, Yumkas, Mailman, Gutman & Denick, P.A..
having on Decesber 15, 1992, receiving for the first time a copy
of Thomas J. Hergenroeder's (the *Plaintiff®) Petition to Follow
Order for Appeal (the "Petition®), answers the Petition pursusnt
to Rule B9 of the Maryland Rules of Civil Procedure and says as
follows:

1. That the original appication (the *Application®) for a
Special Hearing on the Properties Xnown as 9114-5118 FPhiladelphia
Road, owned by the Plaintiff, which is the subject of these
proceedings, vas filed by Bnnis, an adjoining property owner,
with the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County (the
*Commi s ond ).

2. The Commissioner, after having heard testimony and
reviewing the avidence, rendered his decision on May 26, 1952.

Leroy L. Ennis, File No. 93-CV-93

sept. 9, 1991 Desuty Soning Commissioner Kotroco's Amended

Order
s sane will not be passed on to the Board but

rd by new Zoning Commissioner.

September 10 Certificate of Posting of property for postponement.

Hearing held on Petition by the Soning Commissioner.

May 26, 1992 Order of Zoning ioner Schmidt GRANTING
Patition in part; ull"n Petition in part.

3.  The Plaintiff, not satistied with the Commissioner's
decision of May 26, 1992, filed an sppeal of same with the County
Board of Appeals of Baltimors County (*the Board") on June 26,
1992, which appeal was filed beyond the thirty (30) day appeal
period.

4. Ennis, by his counsel, filed with the Board its Mction
to Dismiss the Plaintiff's appesl on the basis that the appeal
was not timely filed and therefors the Board was without
juriediction to hear the appeal.

5.  Ennis' Motion to Dismiss was granted by the Board
pursuant to ite Order dated September 16, 1992 from which this
appeal to this Honorable Court was taken by the Plaintiff.

6. In further answer to thy Plainciff's Petition, Emnis
specifically atates that:

(a) the decision of the Board was cupported by the
evidence; and

(b) that the Board applied the law correctly to those
facte; and

(c) the decision of the Bourd was mot arbitrary,
capricious or illegal; and

(4) the Board is without legal a.chority to alter the
rules that have been established for its jurisdiction by the

Balti County legislative body and the state

enabling legislation and that the issue of prejudice is not
applicable or relevant as a def--se to missing a jurisdictional
time deadline.
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‘THE NORTHWEST SIDE OF PHILA-
DILH"A ROAD, 760' NORTHEAST OF + ron
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ZONING CASE MO. 91-411-8PH
o e e e e e s

June 26 Botice of Mpesl recsived foe Michesl £, Nerino,
of Thomas Hergenroede:

behalf
nocuantuw-unu.

August 5 Wotion to Disaiss filed by Anthony P. Palsigos,

Esquire on behalf of Pstitioner.

Septesber 16 Hearing before the Soard of Appesls on MNotion to
Dismiss.

Septasber 16 Ruling of the Soard of Appesls dississing case due

to untimely un... of appesl.-

October 13 Petition and Order for Appeal filed in the Circuit
Court. for Seltimore County by by Michael B. Marino,
L2 nroeder

Eaquire beha Thomas J. Hergn
vnn-unulmuut.

October 14 Certificate of Notice sent to interested parties.

November 19  Transcript of testimony filed.

November 19  Record of Proceedings filed in ths Circult

Court for Baltimore County

Record of Proceedings pursuant to which sald Order was entered
and upon which said Board acted are hereby forwarded to the Court,
together with exhibits entersd into evidence before the Board.

;i‘l’

cer Marino, Eme
Antnow ?. Palaigos.

CERTIPICATE OF NOTICE

Madam Clerk:

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule 3-2(d) of the Maryland
Rules of Procedurs, Willles T. Hackett, Judson H. Lipowit:, and
Wichael B. Sauer, constituting the County Board of Appeals of
Baltimore County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the
appeal to the representative of every party to the procesding
before it; namely, Michael E. Narino, Bsquire, Levy & Marino, P.A.,
609 Bosley Avenus, Towson, Maryland 21204, Counsel for Plaintiff;
Mr. Thomas J. Hergenrosder, 9114 Philadelphia Road, Baltisore,
Maryland 21337, Plaintiff; Anthony P. Palaigos, Esquirs, Blum,
Tuskes, Nallman, Gutsan & Denick, 1200 Mercantile Bank & Trust
Building, 2 Hopkins Plaze, Baltisore, Maryland 31301-2914, Counsel
fnr Detendant; Mr. Leroy L. Ennls, 9130 Philadelphia Road,
Baltimore, Maryland 21337, Defendant; and Wichael B. Sauer,
Esquire, c/o County Board of Appeals, Room 49 - Basement, Old
Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, a copy
of which Notice is sttached hereto and prayed that it may be mads

& part hereof.

WHERBFORE, Leroy L. Ennis respectfully requests this

Honorable Court to atfirm the decision of the County Board of
Appeals of Baltimore Couity and to deny the reliaf requested by
the Plaintiff, Thomas J. Hergenroeder.

Respectfully submitted,

Aathony . Pala:
Blum, Tumkas, u-um-n Gutman

1200 Mercant iie Bank & Trust
ng
2 Hopkiae Pla;
1tinore, Maryland 21201
385-4027
Attorneys for Laroy L. Bnnis
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
1 HEREBY CERTIPY, that on this \7\ hly of December,
is

1993, 0 cop ot ",': foregoing Answer of Leroy L. Bnn: iled
ot

uu class e peigiia, S0 Michu
P.A., 609 Bosle

xyl 3
County Board ement ,
0id Court Hou enus, Towson, Maryiand 21204,
Rtfencion: Linds Les M. Russowul, Lesai Secretary.

Rathony P. Palaigos

8:12976001 .ans
HRP:121

Leroy L. Ennis, File No. 92-CV-9391
Case No. 91-411-8PH

b2
County Baard o ‘Appeals -w- 49- Basement,
Towson, Maryland 21204 unl)

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing Certificate of
Notice has been mailed to Michael E. Narino, Esquire, Levy &
Marino, P.A., 609 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Naryland 21204, Counsel
for Plaintift; Nr. Thomas J. Hergenroeder, 9114 Philadelphia Road,
Baltimore, Maryland 21237, Plaintiff; Anthony P. Palaigos,
Eaquire, Blum, Yuskes, Nailman, Gutman & Denick, 1200 Mercantile
Bank & Trust Building, 2 Hopkins Plaza, Baltimore, Maryland 21201-
2914, Counsel for Detendant; Mr. Lercy L. Ennis, 9120 Philadeiphi
Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21237, Defendant: and Michael B. Sauer,
Esquire, c/o County Board of Appeals, Room 49 - Basement, Old
Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 on this
14th day of October, 1992.

LindaLee N. Kuszsaul, Becketary,
County Board of Appeals, Room 49-Basement.,
Old Courthoucs, 400 Washin

Towson, Maryland 21204 (301)




County Board of Apprals of Baltimore Gounty
OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
/ASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
1410) 8373180

October 14, 1992

Wichael Narino; Eaquize
& MARINO, P.A.

Suite 1313
t Baltimore Street
Baltimore, Naryland 21202

Re: Case Wo. 91-411-SPH (Leroy L. Ennis)
Marino:

nd, the Count y
roqu he of
you have to suit Court for Seltisore Cousty 1a the
above-entitled matter 'llhll\ thirty da)

The cost of the transcript of the record must be paid by you.
In addltion, all costs incurred for =-rtlnm coples of other
y for the he record sust also be

at your expense.

The cost ot the Sowseeriot, plve oy other documents, must be
in transmit the to the Circult Court not later
dat

" "ot any petition you file in Court,

Than thicty days from o
in accordance with Rule B-7(a).

osed Ln & copy of the Certiticate of Notice which has been
tiied” n the circuit Court

Very tyuly yours,

kot

M. Kuszmaul

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Thomas J. Hergenroeder

THE MATTER OF THE * 16 THE
APPLICATION OF 3

FORA BTECIAL. HEARSNG o7 CIRCUIT COURT
PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE

NORTHWEST SIDE OF FOR

PHILADELPHIA ROAD, 760

NORTHEAST OF LENNINGS LANE  +  BALTIMORE COUNTY
$114-3118 PRILADELPHIA ROAD)

14TH ELECTION DISTR. *  Case Mo.

Gt chmeILaATE BisTAICT

I MEREBY CERTIFY tiat on this 13th day of October,
1992, » copy of the Order for Appeal in the captioned matter
was served, pursuant to Maryland Rule 1-321, upon the County
Board of Appeals of Baltimore County.

/ ;
7 K2
WarTro, Eequlr
TRV ¢ WARIN, B A
609 Bosley Avanu
Tousons Waryland 21204
(410) 821-6633

Attorney fo
mas J. Hergenroeder

@ @
Gounly Board of Appeals of Baltimoee Counly
OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

MARYLAND 21204
(410) 887-3180

October 14,

s, R S

;l“ —‘Iltll' Bank & Trest Bldg.
um. Maryland 21201-2914

Re:  Case Wo. 91-411°80% (Leroy L. Emais)

Dear ir. Palaigos:

Wotice is tven, in m with the Rules of
‘l"ll-, that aa ﬁl has
to the Circuit Court for Bal County the

been takea
decision of the Count qlunu'.- .-‘-‘um
matter.

Enclosed 1s a copy of the Certificate of Notice.

,’T («3 e v 5"

or g5

ZONING OFFIC)
LU Ly,

ll'll!lwrmu!-muun'lu
FOR A SPECIAL

LOCATED
THE NORTHVEST SIDE OF PHILADELPMIA
ROAD, 760° Nes + or
LANE (9114-9110 PHILADELAPIA BOAD)
147H ELECTION DISTRICT .
6TH COURCILMANIC DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUSITY
CASE ¥O. 91-411-3PN
- .
L o i 1o i U/:C"‘/ﬂ(l/l/
The sbove entitled matter wes heard before t“is Board on
September 16, 1992 on & Motioa to Dismiss filed by Leroy L. Ennis.
‘The Board considersd arguments of Counsel and finds that the Appeal
to this Board was not timely filed ia accordence with the Board's
Rule 3.c and the appeal is hereby dismissed.
Any appesl from this decision must be in accordance with Rules
8-1 through B-13 of the Naryland Rules of Procedure.
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALSTHORE NOUNTY

Septeaver 16, 1392_

cery
A5 Gy,

#
i

coumry ¢

IN THR MATTER OF ™ e
APPLICATION OF LERCX Lo_SNIS
FOR A SPECIAL (WG _On CIRCUIT COURT
PROPERTY on Tax
woRTEVEST ror
PHILADSLPNIA ROAD, 760¢

BALTINORE

NORTERAST OF LENNINGS LANE
(i shacriom piemaacs " o case wo. 93103 Jagt v
T coumcTLMIE DISTAICT . G5%/

Please enter an appsal on behalf of Thomas J.
Wergencoeder from the decision of the Bal:imore County,
Maryland Board of Appeals in this matter dated September 16,

EMI{:T—.“I"—

LEVY G NARINO, P.A.
€09 sceley Avense

land 21204
friti te

1992,

Attorney for
Thomas J. Hergenroeder

County Board of Appeals -ll.ln—n County
OLD COURTHOUSE. ROOM
400 WASHINGTON AVIIIE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(4!0) 887-3180

September 16, 1992

"‘"“’“%.:i.:’"""u'.:,.f'ﬁm & Denick, P.A.
1200 yercantile Sank & Trust Building
Frs v Maryland 31201-2914

Re: Case No. 91-411-8PH (Laroy L. Ennis)
Dear Mr. Palaigos:

Enclossd please £ind a copy of the Rullng on Motion to Disals
Iesued this date by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
in the subject matter.

sincersly,

Enclosure

ee:  Michael E. Marino, Eaquire
George A. Breschi, Eaquire

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
1 MEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of October,
1992, a copy of the aforegoing Order for Appeal vas mailed,
first class mail, postage pre-paid, to Anthony P. Palaigos,
quire, 1200 Wercantile Bank & Trust Building, Tvo Hopkine
Plaza, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 and Willlam T. Ruckett,
Chairman, County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County.

IN THE MATTBR OF IN THE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
TRILADBLPHIA ROAD) 14TH BLECTION® oF

DISTRICT, 6TH COUNCILMANIC
DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY
LEROY L. BNNIS-PETITIONER

Defendant Case No. 91-411-8PH
. . . . i . .

MOTION TO DISMISS
Leroy L. Banis, Petitioner and Appellee, by his attorneys,
Anthony ¥. Palaigos and Blum, Yumkas, Mailman, Gutmen & Denick,
P.A., moves to dismiss the appeal taken by Thomas J.
Hergonroeder, Respondent, by and through his counsel, Michael E.
Marino, on the grounds that the appeal was not timely taken, and
in support thereof, says as follows:

1. The matter which is the subject of this case came
before the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County as a result
of a Petition for Special Hearing filed by the Petitioner.

2. A hearing was held before the Zoning Commissioner,
Lawrence B. Schmidt, at which time evidence was presented,
testimony was given, cross-examination of witnesses was
conducted, and legal arguments were made by both the Petitioner
and the Rempondent, by and through their respectiva counsel of
record at the hearing.

3. The Zoaing Commissioner rendered his decision on
May 26, 1992, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1,
and specifically made a part hereof, and notice of that decision
was properly sent by the Zoning Commissioner to counsel of record

for both the Petitioner and the Respondent. A copy of the notice




letter is attached hereto as Exhibit 2 and specifically made a
part hereof. and a copy of the envelope received by the
Petitioner's counsel concaining this notice letter and Order of
the Zonirnj commissioner is attached hereto as Bxhibit 3, and
specifically made a part hereof.

4. The Petitiomer's counsel was notified by letter
dated July 2, 1992 from the Zoning Commissioner, & copy of which
is attached hereto as Exhibit 4, and specifically made a part
hereof, that the Respondent, by his new counsel, Michael E.
¥arino, on June 26, 1992 filed an appeal of the Zoning
Comnissioner’s Order of May 26, 1992, which appeal vas filed
beyond the chirty day appeal period.

5. The law is quite clear as set forth in Rule 3c of
the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the County Board of
Appeals, that:

“Unless otherwise provided for by statuts,

all appeals to the board of appeals, subject

to and limited by statutory authority to hear

appeals, shall he made within thirty (30)

lays rom che date of the {inal action

ppealed. ™
The auchority for the promulgation of the aforementioned rule
emanates from the Baltimore County Code, 1988, §1-7; and Article
25A, §5U of the Annotated Code of Maryland.

6. The Order of the Zoning Commissione: in this case
was May 26, 1992 and the last day to take an appeal of that
decision was Juna 25, 1992.

7. The use of the word "shall® in the rules of the
County Board of Appeals recited in Paragraph S of this Motion
represente a mandatory time deadline as opposed to a

L2

IN THE MATTER . IN THE
PETITION FOR SPECTAL HEARTNG
NW-S PHILADELPHIA ROAD,

60 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
NE OF LENNINGS LANE (91149158

oF
DISTRICT . BALTIMORE COUNTY
LEROY L. ENNIS-PETITIONER

Defendant Case No. 91-411-SPH
. . . i .

Upon review of the Petitioner's Motion to Diemiss and the
reaponse to that Motion to Dismiss by Respondent, it is this
day of . 1992,

ORDERED, that the Petitioner's Motion to Diemiss is granted.

discretionary deadline. In fact, the appellate courts of this
State have frequently stated that the use of the word *shall®
indicates that the direction is a *mandatory® oo and mist be
cbeyed. Recpla's Counsel v. Public Service Commimsicn, 52 Md.
App. 715 (1982).

Clesrly, the Respondent, through competent counsel,
wes late in filing its notice of appesl without any apparent
axcuse or justification; and without the benefit of any statute,
othervise offering an appeal such as this coe, to be taken beyond
the thirty day limit; and without amy principle of tolling
extending the thirty day requirement for the benefit of
Respondent .

WHEREFORR, for all of the foregoing reasons, the Petitioner,
Lercy L. Bunis, respectfully requests that :he County Board of
Appeals of Baltimors County dismiss the appeal taken by the
Respondent, Thomas J. Hergenroeder.

Respectfully submitted,

thony P. Palal
Blus, Yuskas, Mallmas, Guman
& Denick, P.A.
1200 Narcancile Bank ¢ Trust
2
“f:n. aryland 21201
305-4027
Attorneys ‘or Leroy L. Ranis
CRRTIFICATR OF SERVICE
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that on *‘ M’IIIK. ",:v a
Copy ot the foregoing wotion to bl Coyecher vith

proposed Order, was ma. Tiret clads sail, postage prepaid,
to Michael §. Marino, -.....ﬂ 605 Dosley Avenie: Towson,

IN THE MATTER OF
PETITION FOR SPECIAL
¥4-5 PHILADELPRIA ROAD.
803 LANE. (3114.9138"

rnxmnmu ROAD) 14TH ELECTIONS

6TE. COUNCILMANIC
Biemicr’
LEROY L. ENNIS-PETITIONER

Defendant Case No. 91-411-SPH
. . . . . . .

REQUEST FOR HEARING
Leroy L. Banis, Petitionsr and Appelles. by his attorneys,
Anthony P. Palaigos and Blum, Yumkas, Mailman, Gutman & Demick,
P.A., respactfully requests a hearing on his Motion to Dismiss.

Pespectfully submitted,

, Yumkas
& Denick, P.A.
1200 Mercantile Bank & Trust
Buildi

ine Plaza
Baltimors, Maryland 21201
385-4027
Attorneys for Leroy L. Emnis

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on Khil
Reque

Bequ
21204, luorn'y for R

G:11976001.RH
HRP: 080592

Maryland 31304, Attorney for Respondent; People's Council of
imore County, 014 Courthouss, 400 Wash on Avenue, Towson,

t]
land 21204 A. Breschi,
SRt

fte $00. An

Roquire,
, Waryland 21304, attorney £

llll lluuhlw
um-nu Phi
14t  Mlecticn

ouncilmani

Leroy L. Ennis

Lane
1 »d.)
istr]
ic District

Petitioner

algos

BETORE THR

S0MING COMNISSIOWER
or

BALTINGRE COUNTY
Case No. 91-411-

Plesss enter an appeal on behal? of the Respondent,

property owner,

Thomas Hergenroeder, from the decision of

the Soning Commissioner dated May 26, 1992, wherein the

Soning inai

denied ti

of Parcel III (9118 Philadelphia Road), more fully described

in the proceedi:

ngs.

Avenue
Waryland 2
(410) 921-6633

1204

SEPTIFICATR OF MAILING
xmmznnumnz" day of fuse, AJ:;

AF-I—-
.u M

e

° @l e AT

011 sema0a?
August 5, 1992
County Board of s ot
Baltimore .?—
010 Courthouss, Rjom 49
400 Washington Avenue
on, Maryland 31204
i In the atter of petition for pectal Nearing
iladelphia o Tt KB of Lenaings
oi1esake ot lmxpxu-
91-411

Hubjlch Motion to Dismiss
Zile Mo, 11976(1)

T2 the Honorable Wesbers of the County Board of Agpeals
of Baltimore County

Enclosed please find the Petitioners Motdan to
Dismiss, Request for Hearing and proposed Order £o be docketed in
the above capti
uld aprceciate your scheduli on this
Wotion to Dismise ar the £iest eariiest aat nnn-m-. in
ance of any hearing to be scheduled ou the merits of this

reason that I request such a hearing in advanca of

y jsuch hearing on tha merite is that the merits will requirs’s
gubstancial amount of time to present, which will be uanecessary
12 You Grant tnis Mot ion to Dlomiee

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate
to call.

Very truly

Nithony P. Palaigos
APP/hp
Enclosure
ce: Wichasl 8. Marino, maq.
ouncdl ot Baitimore Councy
c.en,. A. nmcm Esq
Leroy nnis

1N RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * WEFORE THE
/8. i1ad0lrk1d poad,
ft. NE of Lonningu Lano . ZONING CONMISSIONER
(31139110 Pl adaiphia Ad.)
Lath Election District . OF BALTINORE COUNTY
6th Counclimanic Dlatrict
CASE 8 91-411-50
roy L. Ennia
Pelit joner

EIND'NGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LA

Thiu matter conen before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition
Special Hearing filed by Leroy L. Ennis of 9120 Philadelphia Road.
Petition requests an {nterprotation of the decision rendered in case
72-91-¢ aw to whother parcels 1[I and 111, as shown on the submitted slite
plan to accompany the Petition for Spacial Hearing, are part of the noncon-
forming use granted for 9114 Philadelphia Road (parcel 1) within that case.

The owner of the mubject property, Thomas Hergenroeder, appeared at the
hearing and was reprevented by George Breschi, Esquire.  Representing the
Petitioner wan Anthony P. Palalgos, Esquire.

As roferenced above, the case arises before me in a somewhst unusual
fashion, In that the Petitioner iu not the property owner.  Rather. the
Sotitionor, leroy L. Ennis, resides imediately next to the subject proper-
ty. In cssence, he seeks an intarpretation of a prior zoning decieion for
the aubjoct property and a clarification of the permissible uses thereon.

An understanding of the subject property is necessary to appreciate the
Lasuo bofore me. Mr. Hergenroeder's property, in its entirety, ls actuslly
comprised of three different lots. These are shown on the plat to accompany
the special hearing as parcels I, II and [1I and bear the addresses 9114,

9116 and N18 Road, Parcel 1 1a

Miviyr,,




€0, wide by 115 ft. doep and is isproved with a cme stery bleck buildisg
known es the Bossville Garege. Currestly, the garege is lessed by Wr.
Wergenrceder and operated by Senseth Nwmmer. Purcel II is waimweved et
for  parking surfece of crushed stors which Sgperts the garege ot 9134 i
a small freme buildisg on the rear of the lot. It is slightly sarvesss (80
ft.) tham parcel I but is also 115 fr. desp. Percel III is wider (78 ft.)
and deeper (250 ft.) than the other lots ead is also waisproved but for
crushed stone parking ares. It is this parcel which is ismedistely adjecest
to Wr. Ennis’ property. Purther, although all mail for the thres lots s
delivered to 3114 Philsdeiphis Roed and they are used in conjusction with
one ancther. it is clear that the entire tract is comprised of thres &iffer-
ent lots and is not ome property. The evidence pressated shows that the
iots are taed as differest parcels and. in fact, referred in the deeds to
the tract as three distinct lsts

An understanding of the histery of the proparties is ales significest.
Parcel o 114 Philadelphia Road) Mas Deen used as & service garege for

some time was origisally cperated in this fashion by @ Wr. Schmidt.

ihe eariy 1973 Jitimstely. Wr. Sergenrceder becems the sole cwer
property. Se has cparsted the service jarege business thereos, oF
Leased that use. since spproimet
Fros 4 zoaing perspective, ive history of “he parcels is likewise ger-
ace 1o the case before me  The ma isally ceme in before then Depu-
ty feming Commissicner ©. oyer. in 1972 under case Wo. T2-91-V. A
o Dcputy Sommissicoer yer's inict vas sabmitted in evidence in the
Tat pinion Grasted. as 8 monconforming use, the use of the

Simply stated. the question pre-

et

s Ba.timore Coun'y equitabiy estigped

reached oy decision that parcel 111 is %0t & part of the Romcon

¢ W Wergenrusder argues et the Costy s mow

Fromipiting that sse on parcel Lil becasse of then Zoming

ablon’s decision as refiected in Mr. Thcapecn's letter deted

1986, Counsel's argument in this regard is offered usder the

% a)udicata and/or equitabie estoppel eariy. res ajudicata

wpiicanie.  As indicated above, Commissicoer Jablon's decisios was

“formal and st issued after a public hearing. Purther, the violation case

“ithin the Cistrict Court apparemtly dealt with other issses. In that there

nas been 1o prior jdicial or quasi-yudicial determination of the lsse
srosented, res ajedicata is not epplicable.

The question of equitable sstoppel is more difficult. The principal of
estoppel Largely arises out of the concept of fundamental fairness. Apply-
1. principal to the presemt cass, Nr. Hergenroeder argues that it
wcuid be unfair for his to now lose use of parcel Iil as & portios of the
nonconforming use. after having besa grasted permission to do so by way of
Re. Thompecn's letter in October of 1986. Further. it is to be noted that
the priscipals of estoppel apply to & municipality, such as Baltimore Cous-
ty. ses Kest County Plasnieg Inectorv. Eve C.F. Mwl, ot @l 46 M.
195 228 A4 247 (1967).

il

FILING

ORDER RECEIVE!

sented today is whether Deputy Cosmissioner Dyer's cpinjon permitting &
service garege wes restricted to parcel I, only, or whether parcels II
and/or 111 also enjoy & nonconforming use.

Further, this lssus vas subssquently the subject of & Inforssl discus-
slon within the Zoning Office in 1986. At that tims, Wr. Hergearceder's
counsel, 8. Zric DiMenna, conferred with then Soning Commisaloser, Armold
Jablon, and mesbers of the soning staff for a clarification of the extest of
the nonconforming use. Although thers wes 5o public hearing and, therefore,
o Order, a confirmatory letter dated October 29, 1906 was ismued from from
Zoning Coordinstor, Jemse W. Thowpeon, that parcels I and IIT emjoyed a
nonconforming use per case Mo. 79-91-V. Lastly, the property was also the
subject of a viclation procesding in 1967-80. Although there wes little
documentary evidence offered at the hearing befors me, regarding the viola-
tion procesding, spparently, the subject of that case included the operatica
of & towing business on site, as well as vhether an suto body repair busi-
ness was permitted.  Testimony wes Offered that, although & viclation was
found, thy District Court's opinion was subsequently eppealed to the Circuit
Court and the matter dismissed before any final disposition was cbtained.

Although the above recitation of the soning history and physicsl appeer-
ance of the lot seess agresd and uncontradicted by the parties, the histori-
cal use of the parcels is disputed. Nr, Hergenrosder testified that parcels
11 and 111 were actively used to support mervice garsge use since prior to
1972, e specifically testified that sutomobiles have been storsd on par-

11 and 111 since before that time. Purther, the current operator, Mr.
Hammer, who has boen famillar with the property aince the late 19708, echosd

e, Hergenrceder's testimony. He, Likewise, Opined that the entire tract,in-

Henyy

thougn case onunciates the standards which Wr. Hergenroeder
- smuld be noted that thers mist be ome detrimental reliance upon
on for the property owner to assert ostoppel.
tcwever, there is clearly none

rony of Nr. Ennls was germane and quite exact.
was tree covered and that the cloaring of samo began on uly
clear that Mr. Hergenroeder began using parcel I1I in
buriness no later then that dave. Purther, however, it in to
be roted that r. Jablon's sesting occurred on August 29, 1986 and, aa indi-
cated heretofore, Mr. Thompson's letter is dated October 29th of that year.
Froe these dates, Lt can be concluded that Mr. Hergerrosder did mot uevk an
interpretation of the 1972 Order first, and act subsequently based on that
rprotation.  Rather, he expanded his operation firat, and then sought
iveness of his action. Although forglveness was forthcoming by way of

Thoepson’s letter of October 29, 1986, I do not believe that this scenar-

aupports a basis of equitable estoppel. Purther, as noted above, I find,

fact, that parcel 111 was not used as part Of the service garage when
Deputy Commisaioner Dy 's opinion was ordered in 1972,

For the aforegolng reasons, 1 shall grant the Patition for Bpeciul
Mearing. in part, and deny vame, in part. Purther, my Order will provide
that there shall be no expanalon of the nonconforming ise into parcel III,
in that said lot 1s & unique and identifisble parcel end the non-onforming
use should not be permitted therson.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition hela, and for the reasons given above, the Petition

for Special Hearing should be granted in part and denied in part.

v,

cluding parcels 11 and III, has been been used in support of the service
garsge business for many yesrs.

Testiwony from the Petitioner and his witnesses was quite different.
Wr. Eanis testified that he has lived oo his property since Decesber of
i955.  We has been actiwily involved in the soning disputes, as described
above, for meny ysers. He tostified that he participated in the 1972 zoring
hearing and, at that tims, the only property used to support the service
9arege business vas 9114 Philadelphia koad (percel I). Further, the witness
testitied that, in the sarly 1970s, percels 11 and 111 wers tres coversd and
ot used for business purposes at all. Nr. Ennis furthe: testified thet on
July 16, 196, Mr. Hergenroeder begen clearing trees on parcels 11 and 111.
Later, in early 1997, & fence vas constructed around those parcels and stor-
%9 of autcmcbiles began. Since July of 1986, parcels II and 111 heve been
contimuously used as a storsge lot. Other witnesses, in support of the
Petition, including Pauline Dodson of 9122 Philadelphia Rosd and Marie
Simoes of the Nottingham lsprovement Association, echoed Mr. Ennis' testimo-
ny and object to what they parceive as the expansion of the service garege
business on the Hergenroeder property.

In order to sddress the Petition presentod and determine the proper use
Of the proparty, two lssues must be addressed. Thess issues will be present-
d and addressed in turn.

1. Mhich of the subject parcels is and has

been used and

pursuant to the Order of Deputy Zoning Commissionsr, James . Dyer, dated
septs 8, 19722. Clearly, parcel I (9114 Philadelphia Rosd) i= a law-

since 1972 as s service garage,

a1 and legitimate nonconforming use and the service garage use may continve

thereon. If nothing else is clear, it is certain that parcel 1 was the

nye,

® )

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
©%%

this day of . 1992 that, pursuant to the findings above.
Permiasion to use the orming service garage on parcels I and 11 (9114
and 9116 Philadelphla Road) be and is heruby GRANTED; and,

IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that permission to use the nonconforming use on
parcel [11 (9118 Philadelphia Road) be and ls hereby DENIED, and,

IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that there shall be no expansion of the service

garage businoss operated on parcels 1 and 11 to parcel I11.

The Petitioner ls ereby
condit.

. SOmIDT
Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

be atvined thet any party may file
date of the Ordar to the County Board of Appeals. If you
additional information concerning £iling an appeal.
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3191.

subject of the Petition for Special Hearing in 1972, The garege was exist-
ing at that time and the testimony 1s clear that the business has operated
on that parcel continuously since that date. Thus, parcel I is a legitimate
noncontorming use.
in evalusting whather parcel LI is nonconforming, mich reliance mist be
given to the photographic evidence submitted at the hearing as woll as the
site plans. Insofar as the plans, It is to be noted that thare exists only
20 £, distance from the garage bullding to the property line. Logically,
It would follow that this small area is Insufficient in siza to support the
Parkiag needs for the garage use since buslness oparations began.  Purther,
in reviesing the photographic evidence offersd, specifically Petitioner's
Exhibit No. 5, an asrial khoto of the subject locale taken in Way of
1s appareri that a signiticant portion of parcel 11 was uued an a parking
1ot to support ti) service garage.  Although distances are difficult to
Pessure in the photograph, there ia cleariy a mignificant parking ares imse
diately adjacent to the one story block bullding. *his parking area cbviou
iy intrudes well into parcel 11 Therafore, it must ba concluded that par-
o 12 als0 a portion of the nanconforming use and thus may continue to
be used in association with the service garaga.
As o parcal 111, a different result is reached. Again, conslderation
given to the photographic evidence, testimony of the witnesses and
r evidonce, as offored. Wr. Ennis remesbers quite clesrly that
rees wore folled and the parking area expanded In July of
tirusy conalatant with the Nay 1984 photograph, which shows
line of traen butween the Ennla and Horgenrosdar properties.
#latances are difficult to gauge in reviewing the photo-

seecs apparant that parcel 111 was not used In comnection with the

iUl b

@ b couny Gorernmen @

Zonung Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

(410) 8874386

Way 20, 1992

“y 7. Falsizos, Esquire
YiTxas. Mail. Gutiman and Denick.?.A.
i and Trust Building

za
Maryland 21201-2914

Seseve A, Srachi, taquire

* Retiticn for fpecial Hearing
Case No. 91-411-5]
aroy L. Enni;

Enclosed please find the decision Fendered in the above capt ioned
Patition for Special Hearing has been granted, in part, and

denied, in part, in accordance with the attached Order.

@ event the decision [ndered ls unfavorable to any party, please
un spreal within thusty | [:u) a.y- e

"ol frea to

Levrence §. schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

Marie Sisoes

cc: Ma.
c: Ma. Pauline E. Dodson




2) That Case No. 91-411-7H will be rescheduled for :  PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEAR * BEroRs ™HE property and met with the Petitioner, Leroy L. Eanis, the complainant in
a hearing before the new Zoning Commissionar. V78 PaiLedelphia Boed, 760" WK
of Lenni * DEPUTY ZOMING COMMISSIONER this cass. 1 also met with other concerned citizens regarding this matte:
(o 18 Philedelphia Rosd)
{4t Bioction Dlstric * oF BALTINORE COUNTY At Lhe time that Wr. DiNenna requested the Zoning Commisioner to recuse
&th Councilmanic District
Deputy Zoning Commissioner Case Wo. 91-411-8PH hinself from this
for Baltimore County Lecoy L. Ennis
Potitione: County @xecutive to (111 the Deputy Zoning Commissioner's position. After
Antnony P. Falaigos, Esguire

1200 Yercantile Bank & Trust P1dg.

2 Wr. Haines
2 Hopkins Plaza, Baltimore, M.  21201-2914

cass, he wan aware that I had been nominated by the

recused hisself from this matter, Mr. DiNenna was aware that [

was the only other available hearing ofticer to hear this case.
3, fcle Dideaa, Laiirs
matter was schoduled to be heard by the doaisy 109 Washington Avenue, Buite 600, Towson, Wd. 21204 This matter was originally scheduled to be heard by J. Robert My lnvolvement in this case has been extensive and as such, 1 am
. written Williss 7. Hackatt, Chairmen Haines, Zoning Commissioner, on June 19, 1991. However, by letter cated percusded by Mr. DiNenna’'s motlon to recuse myself from hearing this matter
- o e . s ST bl b g June 10, 1991, 8. Eric DiMer Bsquis ittorr for the rt) ember 2 991 foel 1 11
, 1991, 8. Eric DiNenna, Esquirs, attorney for the property owner, on September 24, 1991, However, I foel It will bu  mors efficient use of
Noticr from Counsel for Petiticmer. the loaing Cumissiceer wes ashed to P Nop!
i - e, #ica e requested that the Zoning Cosmlssioner recuss himself from hearing *his the hearing process to dispose of this case by this Ordar In 1ieu of having
recuse hisself frm hearisg this case reschetuled
matter. The case was subsequently rescheduled for Septesber 24, 1991. averyone attend the hoaring on Soptember 24, 1991  Because Mr. UiNeona
fore the Deputy Joming Commissiomer on Septesber 24, 1991;
o et it o 1 am now in receipt of a letter dated August 2, 1991 written by . that this situstlon would occur, and by his own actions, ceused
for ret the Duputy Zoaing e ashed to recuse We. DiNenna on behalf of Thomas Hergenrosder, owner of the subject property this situation to occur, T find that his ciient has not besn prejudiced by
Counsel for Petitioeer. y Commisaioner
£ 6 o nd by Order issued Mugust 1, e (8 copy of which is attached hereto and marked Exhibit A). 1 trest tais granting this motion. Accordingly this Petition will then be passed
himself from hearing this case .
his astter %o e ot for letter as a motion by Mr. DiNenna askin) me to recuse myself from hearing he Board of Appeals for a de novo hearing.
Deputy Zoming Commissicner passed this Soard of Agpesis
the mubject matter on Soptesber 24, 1991. 1 am also in receipt of a letter THEREFORE, 1T 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commlssioner for
. nove 1 e officers ewail-
e novo hearing, inammch as there vere no other hearing R o
 easie e dated Mugust 77, 1991 from Anthony P. Palaigos, Esquire, attorney for the imore Sounty this day of Auguet, 1991 that the Notion filed by
able in the Zoning Comissicoer :
- oo ” — Patitionor, Leroy L. annis (a copy of which ia attached harsto and marked : be and 1s heraby GRANTED: and,
wanas.  sueaquent \sssance of said Order, the Coust
i aning /Gt o ke e alienses Exhibit B). [ treat this letter as a response to Mr. DiNenna's motion. IT S FURTHER ORDERED that I shall recuns myself from hearing
Executive appointed & new Zoning Commissiomer
Inasmuch as a motion has been filed with a response [iled thereto, Tatter on September 24, 199); and,
Septesbar 17, 1991,

cospelled in my capacity as Deputy Zonlng Commissioner o respond IT 1S FURTHR ORDERED that the Petition for Speclal Hearing in

1 feel
1S OROEMED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltissre

G ey o septesbur. 1991 that the Ordur issued Mugust B, this motion. Pelor to =y sppolnteent as Deputy Zoaing Commissioner for atcve-captioned satter shall ba passed to the County Board of Appeals
county y of Septesber. 1991 3

-t ety MEDOED -0 rafiect the following: Baltimore County, 1 was employed as an Ausistant County Attorney with the for 3 40 novo hearing before that tribunal on the next available date.
991 be and the same s e o n

Baltimore County Office of Law. In my capacity as Assistant County Attor-

€ . L. v[ é o<
g i ney, I had the occasion to prosecute the owner of the property which is TOHOTIY W
& on

the subject of thim particular Petition. I mado a site inspection of the

HILRUEL

Deputy Zoning Comms
for Baltimore County

MICROrL,

©_interpretation of violation case no. 72-91-Y as to vhether Parcels 11 and

53.5he. 3ubmisted site. ALND.L0. ARKoupaL ial heacing. (Libes 8361

Folio

’ sivied s dismlasioganti o2 thsn (366 Lrn68)
( PY PY s 12 ¢ pesiod sed advectiond @8 preacribed by Tesing Reguistions.
-we .Hr-““'r
oy sl pormss s o g Lo "'""E"
™ ZUNING COMNLSSLONER mne Byl
/5 Philedelphia moad, 760" Gt me of M.
Thomes  Joseph
HA i S - i d
{ae ‘slectica +  mavrIvoes couwry Horgenroede”
§th Counc:

194-97 : e app1 icant .
{lmanic District S iaiictiicen ce . 04 -9 ",P (s Larey L. Ennis
Laroy L. Banie Pile No. it

Patitioner

EUMNANY OF cASE 5
cae proceeded to trial on the /O say of M’_

Please enter an appeal on behalf of the Respondent, J&".. before Judge Representing Baltisore County was
property owner, Thomas Nergenroeder, from the decisiom of Aasigtant County Mmrhﬁy__%L ™
the foning Commissionsr dated May 26, 1992, wherein the dlsposition of this case vas as follove:

Soning denled the use
of Parcel ITt (9118 Philedelphis Roed), wore fully described K solte eroe
in the prooeedings.

Al Bes  all clw}as

ORDERED By The Sewing Commissiener of Bakimers Covaly, ths

“.. - 1.0, Bat the wbject matier of iy potiion b0 sévertind, 20
royuired --—I--l&ne--n——l—-*“

Ofies Bulig in Towoea, Bubimers
day of June, 1992,
was mailed postage [ e— . . T
pre-paid to , Blws, Toskas,
Halima, dulimes, ‘axd Dinick 'F'A.. 1200 erosstils saak and @ x
94, 9 3 Nop FLS B I - e 4ffy By e
. rury rme ok 20y
Yo St prioninsio

644919\) HehaT ¥ Warlee scomi

WILRVE i
-




J ] 3 ; ; . [
'. | ] | | 7 ) . | i . .
- } ; i ;

FOR , : : BEFORE THE, i 2) That Case No. 91-411-SPH will be rescheduled for | PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE i property and met with the Petitioner, Leroy L. Ennis, the complainant in
Pb!:l;;él S ’ ; a hearing before the new Zoning Commissioner. N#/S Philadelphia Road, 760' NE

of'Lennings Lane DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ‘ : . . f g of Lennings Lane . DEPUTY ZOWING COMMISSIOMER } this case. 1 also met with other concerned citizens regarding this matter.
A : {9114 - 2118 Philadelphia Road) _ :
{3114 - 9118 Philadeiphia Road) _ ; aijz;gtb ; 5 =
TIMOTHY M.

: : oo 14th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY _ § At the time that Mr. DiNenna requested the Zoning Commissioner to recuse
Eéihc:i:SFigzn?‘bé?éci- OF BALTTHORE CouNTY 5th Counci ic District :
th i iC District 1man

i Deputy Zoning Commissioner Case No. 91-411-SPH ! himself from this case, he was aware that I had been nominated b
Case No. 91-411-SPH ' . THK:bjs for Baltimore County Leroy 1. Ennis ; 5 inated by the
| j Petitioner g g County Executive to fill the Deputy Zoning Commissioner's position. After
cc: Anthony P. Palaigos, Esquire : : i §
1200 Mercantile Bank & Trust Bldg. 5 f | 5 Mr. Haines recused himself from this matter, Mr. DiNenna was aware that I
2 Hopking Plaza, Baltimore, Md4. 21201-2914 é % |

AMENCED ORDER

. é : : % was the only other available hearing officer to hear this case.
S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire : ; : 5

WHEREAS, this maiter was scheduled to be heard by the Zoning | j 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600, Towson, Md. 21204 % é This matter was originally scheduled to be heard by J. Robert My involvement in this case has been extensive and as such, I am

~ormission X sne 13, S99 a=d pu t to th ipt of a written ' ? Wiliiam T. Hackett, Chairman é ; Haines, Zoning Commissioner, on June 19, 1991. However, by letter dated
Commissioner on June 13, 1290 and pursuant to the receipt of a | : Balt imore ty 3 of cals i |

- . .. - . ‘e : : ; : June 10, 1991, 8. Eric DiNenna, Esquire, attorney for the property owner,
o Jounse. oo the Zoning Commissioner was asked to : ; P le's Counsel :

File

persuaded by Mr. DiNenna's motion to recuse myself from hearing this matter

on September 24, 1991. However, I feel it will be a more efficient use of

case and the matter was rescheduled be- requested that the Zoning Commissioner recuse himself from hearing this

the hearing process to dispose of this case by this Order in lieu of having

ne Deputy Sammissicre Seprember 24, 1991 ' : matter. The case was subsequently rescheduled for September 24, 1991. everyone attend the hearing on September 24, 1991. Because Mr. DiNenna
e 1ne Jeputy lonLing lommissLcner on r R : _ : | :

-me rece.p> of another written Motion from : 3 § I am now in receipt of a letter dated August 2, 1991 written by was aware that this situation would occur, and by his own actions, caused

. Corning Commissioner was asked to recuse | | ; o Mr. DiNenna on behalf of Thomas Hergenroeder, owner of the subject property | this situation to occur, I find that his client has not been prejudiced by

-ssued August 29, 1991, the ; ; (a copy of which is attached hereto and marked Exhibit A). I treat this my granting this motion. Accordingly, this Petition will then be passed

the Board of Appeals for ; é ; letter as a motion by Mr. DiNenna asking me to recuse myself from hearing ' *Z the Bcard of Appeals for a de novo hearing.

hearing officers avail- } : ; : the subject matter on September 24, 1991. I am also in receipt of a letter THEREFCRE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

dated August 27, 1991 from Anthony P. Palaigos, Esquire, attorney for the Bai-imcre County this pﬂka day of August, 1991 that the Motion filed by

ss-ance of said Order. the Countv f § f etitioner, Leroy L. Ennis {a copy of which is attached hereto and marked ; Mr. L.Nerna be and is hereby GRANTED; and,
-83.anc . b, - 1 )

Exhibit B). I treat this letter as a response to Mr. DiNenna's motion. TT

izmer <5 take office effective <l 153 FURTHER QORDERED that I shall recuse myself from hearing

Inasmuch as a motion has been filed with a response filed thereto, . September 24, 1991; and,

Ty Zeoning lommissioner for Baltimore

I feel compelled in my capacity as Deputy Zoning Commissioner to respond

/&?H FILING

IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Hearing in

© --a- -me Order issued August 29 : : : : this motion. Prior to my appointment as Deputy Zo.ing Commissioner for ancve-captioned matter shall be passed to the County Board of Appeals
- tne following: ’ Baltimore County, I was employed as an Assistant County Attorney with the 3 2e ncvc hearing before that tribunal on the next available date.

;OR FILING
gy
Y.,

. 5 . it . .
rassed on to the Baltimore County Office of Law. In my capacity as Assistant County Attor

i 4
) . "ZM “fé /%q
ney, I had the occasion to prosecute the owner of the property which is ' TIMOTHY M. /KOTROCO

&? - Deputy Zoning Commissioner
the subject of this particular Petition. I made a site inspection of the , 1o

for Baltimore County
MICRO!L:.

Date .
By

Date

|

/e
oy
ORDER RECE)

See Attached List

ORDER RECE

Date
By __

TV LTI

?
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 39
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTRIORE COUNTY: gy VI/- SPH

mmmammmmmmcM%mﬂth

described in the attached herete and made a part hereof, hers for a
B mmw&mam-wemwMg Reguiations, o ine whe-

or not the Zasing Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoping Commissioner should approve
Rlao_Lo accowpany .special hearing (Liber. 6951 , Folio
‘ ' Pregerty is to be posted amd advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
| ing etdm Pﬁ. and forthe:

ZUNING CUMMISSIONER IN e Balto
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HRARING JONING COMMISSIONER

; - Greutd ¢ Mo
Te. NE of posbiie Road, 760 or vs. Thomes Joseph CouRy O

(9114-9118 Philadel Rd. edﬂf
14th Rlection Distr } BALTIMORE COUNTY H‘/ genro .
6th Councilmanic District | 1194-97 SPJT,

Cage . %

Case No. 91-411-8PH n43-¥7 s &£ H82-97 ;

Leroy L. Ennis Ff!i :27 T 8, sl :
Petitioner | | |

* ] L

SUMMARY OF CASg

q o'rh.ts case proceeded to trial on the [0 day of AP' l/ ,
Please enter an appeal on bekhalf of the Respondent, + before Judge + Representing Balt £y was

property owmer, Thomas Bergenroeder, from the declsion of Assistant County Attorney M kCUIOC(.Q The | | 7/ 20 P fod %4}‘;&}1 y elut K,
the Zoning Cosmissioner deted May 26, 1992, wherein the disposition of thiz case was s follows: ? Address Phane No.
Zoning Cosmissioner denied the Respondent non-conforming use | |

of Parcel III (9118 Philadelphia Road), more fully described ; ' fﬁ Nolle Pros o | mm representative 'ar;gm Had
————— —, — : ] tract [:: to contadtsy
in the proceedings. ; :;

mg_;%{égzﬁ:; - N’”L PYOS all C;\Mg-&b
Levy & Marino, P.A. '

Soge osley Aveaue | | ORDERED By The Zoning Commissiner of Baitimore County, this ... =
Towson, Maryland 21204 .

(410) 821-6633 | | | of ----W----., 10.24, tat the subject matter of dhis petition be advertised, s
CERPTFICATE OF N ' : required by the Zoning Law of Baitimore County, in two newspapers of general cireylation through-

ot County, that property be posted, and that the pubitic hearing be had before the Zoning
I BEREBY CERTIFY that on this '

- Bes s Ly d m Mf— m m 1 2 L it m m m Tmn; B!m LS £
a8 copy of the aforegoing Order of Appeal was mailed postage ' f ' | '

| , : / )
pre-paid to Anthony P. Palaigos, Bsguire, Blum, Yumkas, : - : Oveaty. oa e -4 ? meeen G OF SR 19.2” oS ook
Mailman, Gullman, and Denick, P.A., 1200 Mercantile Bank and A = &....8.

g;;—:;:t Building, 2 Bopkins Flaza, Baltimore, Maryland 21201~

: : _ I ED 4/6/9/ By i
/[W f luare ' ANy FimE o By

[ M AR Trme
Michael E. Harino

ECO-iN. 1

FETIN, (V] [T




L (]
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

—"U&lkf-ﬂ-ll—.wIL

?/ ‘///'5’# ; 9, ¢//-$’” Vounn, Myt i I THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexcd advertisemeni was publith-

Technical Description of Percel II & III é/z 2 2 TIMES

,,m of beginning located at the North Side of Philadelphia Roed and " i REPORTER, weekly aewipapers published in Baktimore County, Md..

The purpose of this petition is to mako formal East from the center line of Lannings Avenus e ...ty o ras nl ; T S
Lovatton of Vufs L5 B, 240" A E Levas: s - | u_)mgi_&_m.ull_

complaint that the properties known as 9116 and 91168
Philadelphia Road, as show. on the submitted site plan e ey A o

as Parcels II and 1II, are being used in violation of T
their axisting zoning, D.R.. and that the noa- o' _&::ﬁ"%‘* e, L. Eo el Wy o0 owpers.......
contorning use deterained for 9114 Philadeiphis Rosd in cock L i ”

[on— oo D _aiin. Bowce, Lomn.. Lo T l.\ NORTHEAST YIMES REPORTER

72-91-¥ does not extend to these properties.
of begi and known 111 & 111 -

:h‘:pm beginning a8 parcel o o B0 o ) 0

| ¢ 2%be O~Vimnn

0 e 247 - S B AF
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.. Yy 2Y 19 4
THES IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

eckly newspaper published
12 Towson, Beitimore County, Md.. cace 1 each of _/_succesatve
weeks, 7/1.4'4.73 w2

CEETIRGATE €9 SesED TR,
(R ——— ey S e sidcisnddil il
S Syt _ IECELVED FPOM THE COINTY BOAD OF APPEALS
HIBITS, SOARD'S B  Tonis-
i umr

. Jatimoss County Govemment 30 ToRtHG COMISSIONER"S FILE & BXMIBITS.
and Develnpment Management
Ol of Hanning & 7oning

e

Lk B 7 L0 LA

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21201 8973358

el slost,

104 R00S7N ICHRE 113,44
- - e Mo Chosk Pyl T Suire owege 19137140617~ 71

! e i _
Baltimare Cor m :{;':::'.".‘:.r...:.'.: - Jasmary 23, 1993
7 - 6th Comet bt
%‘.‘:.f"-"—";';:‘:. 2100 0.8 Astheuy P. Paloteges, Loq.
Gonuty Board of bppeals of Reltimce Comsty
o Pttticmeto i Offies of Law

i reposting
AmtooL n—-m\—wl&uhl-mmumx—-
4 capticand peoparty.

nPPEAL FEF ary FRICE 18 FI3 M7 26 PAID A TN XHIN 108 & FORT () KETURSED CH TR CRY OF IR AL
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The purpose of this petition is to make formal
complaint that the properties known as 9116 and 9118
Philadelphia Road, as shown on the submitted site plan
as Parcels II and III, are being used in violation of
their existing zoning, D.R., and that the non-
conforming use determined for 9114 Philadelphia Road in
Case No. 72-91-V does not extend to these properties.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING .
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 7 4//- S/ ¢
Towsen, Maryland

Dete of Posting. ...~ 225/
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ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Touwnen, Maryland
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Point of beginning located at the North Side of Philadelphia Road and

Technical Description of Parcel II & III
760' + Bast from the center line of Lemnings Avenue

Thence:
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E OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., 79”/5/ 2 197
THIS I8 TO CERIIFY, that the anmexed advertisement was

. Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planmng & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

887-3353

$113.44

9)-Yll-s

Dear Potiticmer{z):

25.00 reposting
Pleoee be adviced that & * is dee for edvertising and-pesting of tho above
capticeod property.

THIS FER BOSY 2% PAID AND TE 20NING 516§ & POST SET(S) RETVRNED ON TME DAY CF THE HERRING OR
T2 ORIER SNALL BOT IBGEE. DO ND7? RENOVE THE G1SN & POST SEP(S) FROM THE PROPERTY GNTIL TME BAY
07 TS GERANEG.

vmmmmmewmummmmm.mmmmmm&
post set(s) to the Zoming Office, Coumty 0ffice Buildimg, 111 W. Chesgpeaks Avenmve, Rocm 113,
Pouson, Merylend fiftess (15) misutes before your hearing 1s scheduled to begin.

e

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

by ad o
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, ihat the annexed adJenisement whas pubiish-
ed in the NORTHEAST TIMES BOOSTER and the NORTHEAST TIMES
REPORTER, weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of_[._successive weeks, the first publication appesring

on_ _jﬂ(?.g‘ e ,!9&_‘_.

NORTHEAST TIMES BOOSTER and the
NORTHEAST TIMES REPORTER

& 2ehe QD mn

Publisher

G 6844
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clopment Man:
Planning & Zoning

111 West Chespeake Avenue

Towson. MD 2120 (410) 887-3353

APRIL 29, 1991

i or assiGeEe
|AGPEED DATE - MO FURTHER "POSTPONENENTS CONSIDERED)

“ASE NUMBEF(

LEGAL OMNER: rov

PETITIONER: Laroy

LOCATION: ST P adetphte Road

HEARING OF THE ABOVE MATTER WILL TAKE PLACE AS FOLLOWS:
FRIOAY, MAY 15, 1992 at 3:00 ®

THE BALTINORE COUNTY Roce 106, COUNTY OFFICE BULLDING, 111 M.
VENUE, TOMSON, NARYLAND 21204.

pssican
SALTINORE COUNTY

aroy Emis
jos, Esq.
gl et e

ity e Mangemend
e o Hat & Zomng

e

11 W thesapiahe Avenue
Towson, D 212

NOVENBER 13, 1991

CASE UMBER(S):  i-411-51
TEGAL OMNER Hergengorded
PETITIONER: Leroy Ef
1on: et srrr———

WEARTNG OF THE ASOVE WATTER WILL TAXE PLACE AS FOLLOWS:

TUESOAY, DECENBER 10. 1991 at 30:30 a.m.

1N THE BALTINORE COUNTY ROUM 118, COURTIOUSE, 400 WASHINGTON AVEWE,
TOMSON, NARYLAMD 21204 .

s Pt~

ZONING CORNTSSIONER
BALTINORE COUNTY

ce: Leroy Ennia
5. Fric DiNenna, ¥aq
Anthony ¥. Palegos

l Baltimore County Govemment
Zoning Commissicner
Office of Fianning and Zoning

11 West Avenve
Towson, MD 21204

s, 1

The Bonlag Comastome of altiamrs Comty, by ewtharity of \be Boniag det mmd Bogulaticas of
B¢ L oty w1l bold & peklic hmariag o the pregerty Lmntifiod Meaia n Boum 106 of the
oty Office Duliding, bocutad ot . s s 1 o, Rl 2134 @ fliomt
o Bhar: 91411800

lasighis feed, 70' B of Lemings s
SH14, 9116, and 9110 Reilasiphis et
1418 Loction District - b CometMumle
VAiicasr (FOF FROPRTY R} Laroy . Wals
D W——, S 15, 19 a9

@ i
Omadmu-Mmm:(m
and ent.

Deve
"OMice of Bann'ng & Zoning

1 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, D 1304

91-411-8
Leroy Ennis
9114-9116 Philadelphia Road

THE ABOVE WATTER, PREVIOUSLY ASSIGMED TO HEAAD ON DECEINBEA 10, 1991,
HAS BEEN POSTPORED AT THE REQUEST OF GEORGE A. BAESCHI, ESQ.

NOTIFICATION OF THR NIW HEARING DATE WILL 58 FORKARDEL SHORTLY.

Bt ya~

Aenold Jablon
Director

TPNVIg TR

867.3353

. Halllmose County Government {
Ofice of Zoning Administeathon
snd Dovelopment Management
ing & Zoming

11 Wt Chcsgpahe Avomoe
20

Towson, I 2

iy 15, 1o

S il of o i S ok Soien o

T loniag
ultiaors Comty wil) bedd & public beariag e e propecty Mustified hareis 1a

Mooy o
Ol MY S 0 s K bl b iy
20 10 asn forml

Rom 106 of the
Tocsted ot 111 ¥, Chnmmpesie bvemme 1 Tomms, furyhend 2104 a8 follow..

! lacoy 1. Basls
TR, ST X, 191 7 9:00 B.0.

s 4 forthur Interpeviation of Hiolation Case 72-91-F @ to shether
sl violation cam amd
Tocwn 00 9116 and 9110 Philadeishis fond

lmndmunu-—ummn-nm-uu--n-n.-

111 West Chesag

Tor 9114 Phiedelohis Roud I Cane §72-91-Y dons ot extend to

MIGRVEILMCe

O
L L JO——
Office.

Governr
of Zoning Administration
and Develoj

ake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Decembar 10,1991

george A, areschi, Saguize

Tovaon, Naryland

Re:  Postponemsnts

Dear Wr. Breschi.

The following were assigned to 5. Eric DiMenna.

Cone ¥o. 91-411-om

Patitionm roy Ennis

Case No. 92-23-A

Petitioner(s): Wayne Bagell, et ux

Case No. 92-133-8M
Petitioner: Blevins, et ux

Item No. 237

“Patitioner: Thomes B. NcGee

Please advise as of the direction in which you will be taking in
these cases.

(410) 087-3383

i e & ovY

[ Jvve—— )
Office of Zoning

h % Adminisraion
and Development Management
Office of Flanning & Zoning

873353

September 16, 1931

Laroy &
e-Sie Philadelphia Road

THE ABOVE WATTER HAS BEIN RIABSIGHID. WRARIWG WILL WOW TAKE PLACK AS
Lows:;

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 1991 at 2:30 p.m.

I THE BALTINORE COUNTY FFLCR BILLOING, 111 W. CHESAPRAKE MVRMUE,
ROON 106, TONSON,

ZONING CONMISSLONER
BALTINORE

cc: Laroy Ennls
5. Eric DiNenna, Esq.
Anthony . Palaigos, Eeq.

* L 4
Gounly Woard af Appeals of Baltimore County

OLD COURTHOUSE. ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
o 14101 887:3180

Noicing Nace -
¥ashington Avenus ‘—, 14 ez ehous e, Basement
MOTICE OF ASSIGMMENT
WILL 3T GRANTED WITWOUT GOOD

SUFFICIENT AEASONS. REQUES' FOSTPONENENTS WUST BE

IN WAITING AKD IN STRICT CONPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(b). WO

POSTPORINNTS WELL S5 GRMFTED WITHIN FIFTIEN (13) DATS OF

SCIDRID WARING DTS LIANCE WITH
oL BILL .

CASE NO. 91-411-8PH LEROY L. ENNIS
¥¥/s Philadelphia Road, 760"
Lannings Lane (9114-9118 Philadeiphia Rd.)
14th Election District
6th Councilmanic District

August 21, 1992

NOTION ONLY HEARING o
{(WOTION TO DISMISS) SPH-determination re: nonconforming us

$/26/92 - £.C.'s Order DENYING Petitlion.
AssiouEp rou: VEDNESDAY, SEPTENREN 16, 1992 at 9100 a.m.
Anthony P. Palaigos, Esquire - Counsel for Petitioner/Appelles
Mr. Leroy L. Ennis - w -
Michael E. Marino, Esquire - Counsel for Respondent/Property
Thomas Hergenroeder - Respondent/Property Owner ovmex
George A. Breschi, Esquire

People: ounty et per 5. Heus Yhdor
o h"lm our ke

Toning Adainircration
Lindalee W. Kussmaul
Legal Secretary




. | . . Baltimore County Government . . . i
Ba:umere County Government ’ Baltimore Co Government lice of Zoning , inistrati Saumore County Government
Bazmore County Government . umymmioner ~ Office of Zoning Administration Office of Zoning Administration

, - and Development Management
ind Deveiopment Management ; Zoni . . o and Development Management
Jifce of Planming & Zoning Office of P 8 and Zoning Office of Planning & Zoning Office of Planning & Zoning

)

' T West Chesapeake Avenue 111 West Ch ke Av
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 111 West Chesapeake Avenue Towson, MD 2120 - . €sapcake Avenue
Towson. MD 2120+ (410) 887-3353 Towson, MD 21204 ' 201 RR7-3353% Towson, MD 21204

APRIL 29, 1981 May 9, 1991 July 16, 1991

: 2F REASSIGNMENT
JAGREET D NC TURTHER POSTPONEMENTS CONSIDERED) September 16, 1991

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of
CASE NUMBER{S': L--SPE Baltimore County will bold a public bearing on the property idemtified herein in Room 106 of the
LEGAL CWNER: Herge: County Office Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avemue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:
PETITIONER: Lercy Inni
LOCATICN:

The Zoning Cosmissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of
Baltimore County will hold a pablic hearing on the property identified herein in Room 106 of the
County Office Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avemue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

CASE NUMBER(S): 91-411-SPH
Case mber: 91-411-SPH : Case Number: 91-411-SPH PETIONER: Leroy Ennis
N/WS Philadelphia Road, 760! KE of Lennings Lane N/WS Philadelphia Road, 760' NE of Lennings Lape LOCATION: 9114 - 9118 Philadelphi
e e vem - . . . C phia Road
14th Electiom District - 6th Councilmemic

0 14th Election District - 6th Councilmanic
o Petitioner (NOT PROPERTY OWMER): Lercy L. Ennis Petitioner (NOT PROPERTY OWNER): Leroy L. Ennis
T 1%, 1992 at 3:00 p.m. HEARING: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 1991 at 9:00 a.m.

HEARING: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 1991 AT 9:00 A.M.

THE ABOVE MATTER HAS BEEN REASSIGNED. HEARIN AKE
TN THE BATLTIMIRE COUNTY Rocm Llie, COU!flT'{ CFFICE BUILDING, 111 W. THE ABoy G WILL NoW T PLACE AS
CHESATEAKT AVENUE, TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204.
Specia) i urther erpretation of Viclation Case #72-91-V as to whether
1s ?:;’91;; ﬁﬁé: :961 pohi!-!: 0212) m: included in dismissing said violation case and Special Hearing to make a further interpretation of Viclation Case #72-91-¥ as to whether
:‘: uake form] complaint that the properties koown as 9116 aod 9118 Philadelphis Boad Parcels II and 111 {Liber 691, Follo 0212) were included in dismissing sald violation case and THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 1991 at 2:30 p.m.
(Parci?.s II and III) are being used in violation of their existing zoning and that the also to make formal complaint that the properties known as 9116 and 9118 Philadelphia Road

Parcels II and I1I) are being used in violation of their existing zoning and that the
-conforming use determined 4 Philadelphia Road in Case #72-91-V does not extend to (
{ noo ° . det for 911 non-conforming use determined for 9114 Philadelpbia Road in Case #72-91-V does not extend to
these properties. TN MUD BArmrweon PR
lokely < =2>H,

these propertios voons uauTIiAURE COUNTY OFFLCE BULLDING , 111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
ROOM 106, '
Lawrence E. Smdt 6 TOWSON IS HARYLAND 2 1204 -

e S
ZONING ZCMMISSICNER . _ , . ,
SATTIMCORE COUNTY , ,

_eroy Ennis J. ROBERT HAINES . woBeRT
Arncheny P. Palaigos, Esqg. Zoning Commissioner of . I\nmi:si « ZONING COMMISSIONER
Jecrge A. Breschi, Esa. Baltimore County Baltimore County BALTIMORE COUNTY

¢c: Leroy Ennis
Leroy L. Ennis 5. Eric DiNenna, Esqg.
Sosoph : Leroy L. Ennis Anthony P. Palati osc1 Es
Thomas Joseph Hergenroeder ) gos, bsq.
S. Eric DiNenna, Esq.
Anthony P. Palaigos, Esq.
Raywond H. and Theresa M. Hess 1IN - ,
poprend v o T ilORUE ILfL.
Mark Simoces

~ AR noed Saner

Baltimore County Government . ’ '
. Haltimore County Government .. . Y

Office of Zoning Administration Balti C G
Office of Zaniog Administration and Development Management altimore County overnment
: : Office of Zoning Administration Q: B t
and Development Management , . . g2 . , ot gard of A cals of Baltimore (f.nuntu
Ofee of Planming & Zoning Office of Planning & Zoning and Development Management _' 4\ g ppu =

Office of Planing& Zoning OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 48

X 400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
_ % TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ‘

el Chiosare Tk e X (410) 887-3180
-II-H\\\(;:[ i#;f‘f:{;t“ A ' Towson. MD 2120+ 7 111 West Chesapeake Avenue g Hearing Room -Room 48, 400
(AN W .- -l

Towson. MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 Washington Avenue, 0ld Courthouse, Basement August 21, 1992

December 10,1991 NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
NOYFMBER 13, 1991 ! NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND
NNYEMRFR 79 1933 SUFFICIENT REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE
- IN WRITING AND IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(b). NO
George A. Breschi, Ssguire POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT Suite €00 ’ SCHEDULED HEARING DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH
409 Washington Avenue RULE Z(C), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL NO. 59-79.

Towson, Maryland 21204
21-411-SPH

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMERT

CASE NUMBER({S): CASE NO. 91-411-SPH LERQY L. ENNIS
TEGAL OWRER Hergengoeded ~ASF. NUMRER: 31-411-SPH Re:  Postponements Ew,siphﬂ: delpgi?ﬁg?g' 71160' lelpn.
PFTITTONER: Leroy Enn;z i ladeionia Foad PETTTIONER(S): Leroy Ennis 1491;3 gg:ctainoen([)istricta Philadelphia Rd.)
"ATION: 9114 - 9116 Fhiladetphia Roa : 3114~ i hia R . ;

LOCA LOCATION: 3114-9116 Philadelphia Road 6th Councilmanic District

Dear Mr. Breschi *+ MOTION ONLY HEARING *+

) ’ (MOTION TO DISMISS) SPH-determination re: nonconforming use
The following cases were assigned to S. Eric DiNenna. 5/26/92 - Z.C.'s Order DENYING Petition.
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10. 1991 at THF. ABOVE MATTER, PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED TO HEARD ON DECEMBER 10, 1991, Case No. 91-411-SPH
HAS BEEN POSTPONED AT THE REQUEST OF GEORGE A. BRESCHI, ESQ. Petitioner: Leroy Ennis ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 1992 at 9:00 a.m.

case No. 92-23-A ¢c: Anthony P. Palaigos, Esquire - Counsel for Petitioner/Appellee
L= - &
1% THE BALTIMORE COUNTY ROCM 118, COURTHOUSE, 400 WASHINGTON AVENUE, NOTIFICATION OF THE NEW HEARING DATE WILL BE FORWARDED SHCRTLY. Petitioner(s): Wayne Sagall, et ux ] ) |
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Mr. Leroy L. Ennis '
3 ’ -
g::?tgg;,eg?-lgi;iigs et ux Michael E. Marino, Esquire - Counsel for Respondent/Property
: ’ Owner

- & _ ,.]I,tem No. 237 Thomas Hergenroeder - Respondent/Property Owner
etitioner: Thomas B. McGee George A. Breschi, Esquire
el (J /x"’:".{ Please advise as of the direction in which you will be taking in ¥/

Reople!s—Counsel—for Baltimore County c..t e S. Hegg TS
awrence L. Schmidt Arnold Jablon these cases. Public Services oot 2vjdL P
rno P. David Fields
ZONING COMMISSIONER Director Lawrence E. Schmidt
BALTIMORE COUNTY Timothy M. Kotroco
; B W. Carl Richards, Jr.
eraoy Ennls

. Docket Clerk - Zoning
lLeroy Ennis Anthony P. Palaigos, Esg. Arnold Jablon-Director of
S. Fric DiNenna, Esq. George A. Breschi, Esq.

Zoning Administration
Anthony v. Palagos, Esq. Thomas Hergenroeder LindaLee M. Kuszmaul

Legal Secretary




Ballimore County Government wir County 3 . Baltimore County Government (] ql-Y-sew ‘-. Baltimore County Government
Ofee ol Barming and Zoning e Fire Deparument o . vty o

ic Works
Engincering

@ @ Bureau of Tralfic|
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

700 East
Avenue (301) 8874500 401 Bosley Avenue Sul
Towson, MD 21204 Towson, MD 21204 Towson i Trans e %

APRIL 24, 1991

. Leroy L. Ennis
9120 Philadelphia Road

May 14, 1991
Baltimore, WD 21237

J. Bebei
on:.' ! r{'"r" Soni;
RE: Item No. 388, Case No. 91-411-SPH ¢ s anning and Ne. J. Rober
Petitioner:  Laroy L. Ennis Comty Ottice it 11 i et Aaken
Patition for Special Hearing Novece, o 128 Gty offics mailas
Dear Wr. Ennis: ,‘2‘1
) : BS: Property Owner:  LEROY L. BWNIS
Toe zoning Plons Advisory Ceanittes bas roviewsd the plure simitied Az.c.
uith the above nced petition. The folloving comments are not - . Locatfons /8 PRILADELINIA ROAD G- MNSEINg Dater GEAL 33, ASSL
Antended to lndml the appcopriateness of the Your petition has bess recelt and acospted for filing this
requested, but to assure that all parties are made 1981 Ttem Wo.: 300 Soning Agendar  APRIL 23, 1891
ans vith regard to the development plans that may have ng 24th day of dpell, 1991 Dear Mr. Haines:
T lire case. " piector of Plamniey mer Flie o written Sapoct vith the Gentlemen:
Zoning ith o the the £ Traffi aesting
onin Pursvant to your reguest, the rel +
revuested zoning. b odf o gt B g4y Ltoma minber !u. mn, 7, z e, )n, 308, 190 and e F
Enclosed are all compents submitted from the membars of the Committee corrected or incorpo
at this tine thet offer or request information on your petition.
sinilar compants from the unmng mesbers are received, I will ) 7. The Pire Prevestion Buresu hes o commeats at this time. Very tryly yours
forward them to you. Otherwi compent that ls not informative pa .
will be placed in the n-umq Tile. This petition vas sccwpted for - /
Tiling on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing <« ¥
scheduled accordingly.

e &
final plans

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF fOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMNANTS

(2
| Rahee J. Famili
o o poted ang Traffic Engineer 11
Xt OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI.  IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS an pprov C:A-P.unu'l}:hu&'&
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT MER AT 887-3391. 2 na Fird Prevention Bureav M

g
Specfal rhepeotion Division
1y yauu‘

- Zoning Plans Mvisory Comittes aw/m
Es & wzl

Chairman Lotitionaet Laroy L. Eaals
MICROFILMEY

Zoning Plans Advisory Committes
JED: 3w Petitioner’s Attorney:

Enclosures

APPEAL

Tettion Cor spectal tierin
W/ Puiadelshia tond, 160 ft. NE of Lennings Lane
(9114-9118 FMhldllle Road)
10th Klection Dlutrict - eth cou ncitnanic Dintrict
L. ENNIS - Potitloner
" eane o 31-411-8m

Petition(s) for Speclal Hearing
: ® coniticate o rosting

aumors Coury Govermens Cortificato of Publication

ice of Zoning Adminisiration

and Development Managemert Entry of Appearance of Peopla'a Counsel (None Submitted)
Office of Planning & Zoning

P Plans Mv Committeo Comment,
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Zoning Plans Advisory ommants

Director of Plamning & Zonlng Commenta ([ncluded with ZAC Corments)
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 g, 12 (410 8573383 Petitioner(s) sign-in cheets
J. Robert Haines DATE: June 3, 1991 Respondent 's Exhibit: 1. Water Plan
Zoning Commissioner

i = " Petitioner's Bahibita; 2. Plat to accompany Special earing
Pat Kellor, Deputy Director . HARYLAMN Ola tourthouse, Boos 43 364 Rertal W
Office of Planning and Zoning ENTERO TR R s tonbENcE D e T .
Naryland 21204 SA. = 9. Photographe of site

Leroy L. Ennis, Iton o ; i AE: Patition for Special "

o 5 et Hien o, 10 Zoning Advisory Committes  DATE: April 26, 1091 Wiy gy TR 3 10. Deed between Savers and Hergenrosder

ss0, Ttem No. 417 . e 9114-9118 Philedelphis ;
e X araves, Ttem W0 To04:  DenataA. Rensedy, P.E, [ty olstrict, &th Counclimmnic pistrict : 11 Deed betwwen Scolono and Hergenrosder
B Zontng Mvisory committes Hesting LEROY 1. - Fo 126 13 MO ERITAITS WARKED AS SUCH
or Apr

In reference to the petitioner's request, staff offers no 18 [gwilthcy oueplal

comments.

The Developers Enginesting Division has revigwed o eqpenl of the v celor O cree? Baubite A une b Lostars frea Dllessh & FhiAg%e

It chero should bo any further quostions of Af this office can i m. o sune Jor 19927 by Nichael E, Mari orney .

provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the i ooyt -l o B s aag e Save 52 Ly fov I balt of the Respondent. AlL materials relative to the case are Zoning Commlesioner*s Order dated May 26, 1992 {Denisd)

OFElce of Pladning at 8873211, * i T orversed horeich. Zoning Commisaloner*s Order dated August 23, 1991 (Passing Case on the
Yor Item 379 4ite must be aubaitted through L1 porties to the case of the date snd time of the the Board of Appeals)

PRI/ the minor e o at0ss for feviss snd cosaents. pecatBingstd oL pect > v

‘boen schedu you have any questions
T T N emtter. places d5 not hesitate 1o contact this office. Zoning Comissionar. Amerded Ordar dated Seplesber 5. 1992 (Notice

ITEMMULT.I/ZACL D{, d that c: will not be passed on to the Board of
Very truly yours, 4~
Dennis A. IL% Acting Chief, L Wotice of Appeal received i

26, 1992% from Wichsel E. Karino,

ivision K” ,/‘((z f——, Mtorney on bahalf of the Respondent .

THIS APPEAL WAS ERRONEQUSLY FILED BEYOND THE 30 DAY PERICO WHICH WAS.
asicer WAY 27, 1992 THROUGH JUNE 25, 1992.

Developers

“TAIS APPEAL WAS ERROMEOUALY FILED BEYONG THE 30 DAY PERIOD WHICH MAS cci Laroy L. Ennis - 9120 Philadelphis Rosd, Balto., W 21237
i Anthony P. Palalgos - Dlus. Yuscas, Weilsan, Gutman & Denick

s - Rosd, Balto., WD 21237 1200 percent Pallding
o G amia 1R RS oonina Fiate, Beltivore: Nerylend 212012914
Xa-y Palaigos - Blum, Yosiar, Mailaan, Cotach & Denick
1200 Wercantile Bank & Trust Buil
2 Hopkins Plasa, o Nerplana. 21201-2914

iic . Breschi, Esquire - DiNenns and Sresch
ulLﬁDf/LML T e 0 Waanington Avenia, Tovson, D 1204

Wichael E. Maeino - Lavy & Marino, P.A. .
05 Bosley Avenue, Tovson, Narylond 21204 RV AT

of Baltimore Count:
TP tourthouse, 400 Washington Avene, Touson, 0 21204
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 887-3353

May 24, 1991

Mr. Leroy L. Ennis
9120 Philadelphia Road
Baltimore, MD 21237

RE: Item No. 388, Case No. 91-411-SPH
Petitioner: Leroy L. Ennis
Petition for Special Hearing

Dear Mr. Ennis:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but o assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. Director of Plarnning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the
requested zoring.

Enciosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. If
similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. OQtherwise, any comment that is not informative
wiil be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO
MY CFFICE, ATTENTICN JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

Very-{ruly yours,

G, &

ES E. DYER
Chairman
Zening Plans Advisory Committee

'

JED: jw

Enclosures

Mibivo. .

BALTIMORE COCUNTY, MARYULAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPCNDENCE

J. Robert Haines DATE: June 3, 1991
Zoning Commissioner

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Leroy L. Ennis, Item No. 388
Hazel M. Houser, Item No. 369
Basso & Basso, Item No. 417
Charles A. Greaves, Item No. 421

In reference to the petitioner's request, staff offers no
somments.

‘If there should be any further questions or if this office can
provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
Office of Planning at 887-3211.

PK/JL/cmm

“TEMMULT.I/ZACL

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

24th day of April, 1991.

(. ol v

(8. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Received By:

Fesif)

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Petitioner: Leroy L. Ennis _ . _
MICROFILMEL

Petitioner's Attorney:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENTCE

TO: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: April 26, 1991

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for April 23, 1991

The Developers Engineering Division has reviewed
the subject zoning iteme and we have no comments for
Items 356, 377, 382, 386, 388, 389, 390 and 391.

For Item 379, this site muet be submitted through
the minor subdivision process for review and comments.

15%4444»@ £¥.4£:;~vvc'
Dennis A. Kennedy~F . E., Acting Chief,
Developers Engin ing Division

"’ Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 .
Towson, MD 21204-5500 (301) 887-4500

AFRIL 24, 1991

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owner: LEROY L. ENNIS

Location: NW/S PHILADELPRIA ROAD

Item No.: Zoning Agenda: APRIL 23, 1991
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Pire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

Noted and

REVIEWER Approved C&%%LAM t)
Firé Prevention Bureau /

JK/KEK

«HUROFILsaty

Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

SLWest Chesapeake Avenue
saosan, MDD 21204y

July 2, 1992 (410) 887-3353

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
01d Courthouse, Room 49

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
NW/S Philadelphia Road, 760 ft. NE of Lennings Lane
(9114-9118 Philadelphia Road)
14th Election District, 6th Councilmanic District
LEROY L. ENNIS - Petitioner
Case No. 91-411-SPH

Dear Board:

Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was
filed in this office on June 26, 1992* by Michael E. Marino, Attorney
on behalf of the Respondent. All materials relative to the case are
being forwarded herewith.

Please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of.the
appeal hearing when it has been scheduled. If you have any quegtlons
concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

LES:cer

*THIS APPEAL WAS ERRONEOUSLY FILED BEYOND THE 30 DAY PERIOD WHICH WAS
MAY 27, 1992 THROUGH JUKE 25, 1992

cc: Leroy L. Ennis - 9120 Philadelphia Road, Balto., MD 21231
,ﬂﬁﬁhony P. Palaigos - Blum, Yumkas, Mailman, Gutman & Denick
1200 Mercantile Bank & Trust Building
2 Hopkins Plaza, Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2914

George A. Breschi, Esquire - DiNenna and Breschi
Suite 600, 409 Washington Avenue, Towson, MD 21204

Michael E. Marino - Levy & Marino, P.A.
609 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204

People's Counsel of Baltimore County
old Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, MD 21204

_ q ’ - \f [/... S cH 6‘. Baltimore County Government .

Department of Public Works
Bureau of Traffic Engineering

401 Bosley Avenue Suite 405
Towson, MD 21204 Fax gg;:g;g:

May 14, 1991

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

A.2.C. Meeting Date: April 23, 1991

Dear Mr. Haines:

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for
items number 356, 377, 379, 382, 386, 388, 389, 390 and 391.

Very truly yours,

/) . ¢
/Qr/u_c,pf;

Rahee J. Famili
Traffic Engineer 1II

APPEAL
Petition for Special Hearing
NW/S Philadelphia Road, 760 ft. NE of Lennings Lane
{(9114-9118 Philadelphia Road)
i4th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
LEROY L. ENNIS - Petitioner
Case No. 91-411-SPH
Petition(s) for Special Hearing
Description of Property
Certificate of Posting
Certificate of Publication
Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel (None Submitted)
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments
Director of Planning & Zoning Comments (Included with ZAC Comments)
Petitioner(s) sign-in sheets
Respondent's Exhibit: 1. Water Plan
Petitioner's Exhibits: 2. Plat to accompany Special Hearing
3. & 4. DRerial Map
SA. - 9. Photographs of site
10. Deed between Sauers and Hergenroeder
11. Deed between Ecolono and Hergenroeder
12. & 13. NO EXHIBITS MARKED AS SUCH
14. Sanitary Sewer Plan
Exhibits A and B: Letters from DiNenna and Palaigos

Zoning Commissioner's Order dated May 26, 1992 {Denied)

Zoning Commissioner's Order dated August 29, 1991 (Passing Case on the
the Board of Appeals)

Zoning Commissioner's Amended Order dated September 9, 1992 (Notice
that case will not be passed on to the Board of Appeals).

Notice of Appeal received June 26, 1992* from Michael E. Marino,
Attorney on behalf of the Respondent.

*THIS APPEAL WAS ERRONEOUSLY FILED BEYOND THE 30 DAY PERIOD WHICH WAS
MAY 27, 1992 THROUGH JUNE 25, 1932.

cc: Leroy L. Ennis - 9120 Philadeiphia Road, Balto., MD 21237
Anthony P. Palaigos - Blum, Yumkas, Mailman, Gutman & Denick

1200 Mercantile Bank & Trust Buiiding
2 Hopkins Plaza, Baltimore, Maryiand 21201-2914




CHECKLIST - CASE M. 91-411-8PH
July 2, 1992
age 2

George A. Breschi, Ex DiNenna and Breech:
e e00, 105 ashington Avamus, Towson, M 21204

Nicheel E. Marino - Levy & Marino,
609 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Waryland 21204

People’s Counsel of Baltimore County
Rm. 304, County Office Bldg.. Towson, Nd. 21204

{ Wotification: P, David Fields, Directoe of Planning & Loning
s Patrick Kll\-r. office of Planning l laul-
Galat, Sonins Somise
- vepity e e_........
T loning Coordina

erk
Arnold Jablon, Director of Zoning Aministration
and Development Managesent
Public Services

e Chosphe Aveue

August 26, 1991

Leroy Enis
9120 Philadelphie hood
Baltimore. W

3114-9118 Philadelphia Road
14th Election District

Dear Wr. Ennis:

requested that I respond to the concerns you

The County Executive has
% he had with you.

raised with him at the Face-to-Face meeting

As you know, the matters to which you refer have been of

nacure, and nave rn to the Zoning Office for many years
aroeder has maintained that te has & non-
xpanaion of his use s legitisste.
f£iled a Petition for Special Wearing to

Commissioner. While the Zoning Office has .n—m-s Nr. Nergearceder, it
would seem that the final resolution obtained
quasi-judicial and judicial process taking thate merul cosese.

the attorney for Wr. Hergenrosder has requested
not hear this case, claiming e conflict of intereet.
hinse!

The Deputy prosscuted him in District Court.
55 the initial hearing,
ioe, Ghis case would never be

loner would

such a dec! appealed anyway.

o1 forearding the case directly, time will be saved and « hearing scheduled
Safors the Board chat mich quickor.

[T

LEROY L. ENNIS /Case No. 91-411-SPH
$/31/93 - Folloving parties sotified of Notion Oaly Nearing set for
Septeaber 16, 1993 at 9100 a.n.1

¥, saiilges, ire 8/06/92 -Motion to Dississ, Request for Heating and Proposed Order filed by
s

Counsel for Petitioner.

August 29

Kotroco
Richards, Jr.
Clerk - Soaing

Arnold Jablon Sept. 9, 1991

Beptemder 10
May 26, 1993

June 26

August 3
September 16

September 16

October 13 JF

October 14

Nowabee | ‘f

Augast 19, 1993

Mr. Leroy L. Ennis
BALTINORE COUNTY, NARYLAFO

Inter-office Correspondence

page
Auguat 26, 1991

Pleass be advised that your attorney is avare of these Circumstances.
If, howsver, you have sny questions, pleass feel frve to contact

Sincerely,
June 19, 1991

Gwen Stephens
Docket Clerk

Bob Haines !r
Zoning

Adeoh : Case 91-44-:

LEROY L. EWNIS

/s Philadelphia M., 7!

Leanings Lane ( i
)

-am
" of
Philadelphis h muu-nlc Mnrlu

SM-deteraination re: nonconforming use

gl
Heari make & further iaterpretation Gf the
inciuslon of Parcels 7 Snd IIT"in disalesal of
violation case no. 73-91-V,

Deputy Soning Comissioner Kotroco's Order recusing
himeelt and passing case on to the Board of Appea!

Deputy Soning Comissioner Kotroco's Mmended Orde:
oo b figery ed on Lo the Board e
7 new oning Combiesionee.

ot Posting of

Order of Joning Commissioner Schmidt GRANTING
Petition In part) DENYING Petition in part.

Yotlce of Appesl received from Michael E. Marino,
squize  on of Thomas Hergenroeder,
Protestant/Appellant.

Wotion to Disales filed by Anthony P. Palaigos,
quite on bahalf of Petitioner. "

Hearing bafore the Board of Appeals on Motion to
Disai:

Ruling of the Board of Appeals disaissing case due
to untimely filing of appeal

Petition and Order for Appeal filed in thl Clmht
Gourt for Baltimors County by Michesl E. Narino
Eaquice on' benalf of Thomss ' 5. Hergentesde
'rotes Klll./lwllllll

Certiticate of Wotice sent to interested parties.
Trenscript of testimony filed.

Record of Proceedings filed in the Circuit
Court for Baltimore County.

Case Dismiased by ordor.of the Circult Court for baltinore

County (Withdrawn by pIaintiff*a attos

Arnold Jablon, Dirsctor DATE: August 13, 1994
Zoning Adwinistration &
lopment Management.

Charlotte €. Radciiera (7
1 Appea;

County Board o!

e The Mnorable Rober 8. Harden
County Executly Closed File: Case No. 91-411-SPH
LEROY L. ENN

Fisase reset this matter to be beard sither by the new doning Comn
tioner o the Deputy Zoning Comisaionar. The property does not newd i
Cocmere: Ex1e Ditsna g MtRony Poligobs inchute
lnv zh- u.mmm- Tisted on the sl i aheats must b motiCied ot the
¢ vacation schedules, coordinate the new date
T e s akterners bo avold futther contiiot.

. Louis F. Waidner
Executive Assistant

Make certain that the 1987 case s sttached to current file.

s

District 14cé

Pursuant to our recent receipt of the Dismisssl Order issued

by the Circuit Court (or Baltimore County ard as no further appeals

have been taken regarding the subject c

we are closing the file

and returning same to you herewith.

Attachment.

txteh/ennis

Al L .




APPEAL CHECKLIST - CASE NC. 31-411-SPH
July 2, 1992 LEROY L. ENNIS /Case No. 91-411-SPH
Page 2 8/21/92 - Following parties notified of Motion Only Hearing set for LEROY L. ENNIS #91-411-SPH
nnin La -
Anthony P. Palaigos, Esquire 8{06/92 -Motion to Dismiss, Request for Heaiing and Proposed Order filed by Road) gs Lane (9114-9118 Philadelphia  6th Councilmanic District
Mr. Leroy L. Ennis Counsel for Petitioner.
Michael E. Marino, Esquire SPH-determ :
Thomas Hergenr oed:ar ination re: nonconforming use
George A. Breschi, Esquire T —_
Peoﬁe's Counsel for Baltimore County n:::;ﬂ{giia Sp:cial
Pub on
P Da&?gi‘f:: ‘lrril::’iu:ion of Parcels II and III in dismlsgal tgg
Lawrence E. Schmidt atlon case no. 72-91-v.
sing::¥ :ic:::::?c’.n-. August 29 lﬁ:ﬁ::}rfmnéng Commissioner Kotroco's order recusing
People's Counsel of Baltimore County Docket Clerk - Zoning and passing case on to the Board of Appeals.
Rm. 304, County Office Bldg., Towson, Md. 21204 Arnold Jablon Sept. 9, 1991 Deputy Zoning Commissioner Kotroco's Amended Order
. that case will not be passed on to t
Request Notificatien: ¢. David Fields, Director of Planning & Zoning heard b o the Board but
Patrick Keller, Office of Planning & Zoning Y new Zoning Commissioner.
_awrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner September 10 Cert
Timothy M. Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner P ertificate of Posting of Postponement.
w. Cailcf‘{ic};ards, Jr., Zoning Coordinator May 26, 1992 Order of Zoning Commissioner Schmidt G ING
Jocke er Pet s RANI
Arno.d Jablon, Director of Zoning Administration ition in part; DENYING Petition in part.
and Development Management June 26 Notice of Appeal received from Michael E. Marino
* ’

Fublic Services e \ e ) .
omas Her
Protestant/Appellant. genroeder,

George A. Breschi, Esquire - DiNenna and Breschi
Suite 600, 409 Washington Avenue, Towson, MD 21204

Michael E. Marino - Levy & Marino, P.A.
609 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204

August 5 Motion to Dismiss filed by Anthon
P. Pal
Esquire on behalf of Petitioner. Y alalgos,

September 16 Hearing before the Board of Appeals
Dismiss. PP on Motion to

Ruling of the Board of Appeals dismissin
to untimely filing of appeal. g case due

October 13 - Petition and Order for Appeal filed in the Circuit
Ve Court for Baltimore County by Michael E. Marino,

— Esquire on behalf of Thomas J. Her
Protestant/Appellant. genroeder,

Cctober 14 Certificate of Notice sent to interested parties.

‘ A } v Transcript of testimony filed.

J['@f'vtﬁ{bt‘i (({ Y
Record of Proceedings filed in the Circuit
Court for Baltimore County.

HER K Case Dismis-ssed by Order of the Circuit Court for Baltimore
County (withdrawn by plaintiff's attorney).

Mr. Leroy L. Ennis

Page Two
August 26, 1991 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-office Correspondence

Please be advised that your attorney is aware of these circumstances. BALTIMORE COUNTY LAN
If, however, you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. + MARY D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Sincerely,

Gwen Stephens DATE :
Docket Clerk P June 19, 1991
ARNOLD JABLON Arnold Jablon, Direc
A . ' ector DATE: Augqu
Director gOb.Hames _ Zoning Administration & gust 15, 1994
My, Leroy Ennis oning Co , Development Management
2220 Phitlagdelphia Road AJ:ech ~/
B p a10a7 the Homorable Rober 5. Havd SUBJECT: Case 91-44-SPH FROM: Charlotte E. Radcliffe (V
o e Honor e Rober B. Hayden County Bo
County Executive Y ard of Appeals
RE: 9114-9118 pPrhi_adelphia Road SUBJECT: Closed File: cCase No - -
11th Election District Mr. Louis F. Waidner ~ Please reset this matter to be heard either by the new Zoning Commis- LEROY L. ENNIS . 91-411-SPH
Executive Assistant sioner or the Deputy Zoning Commissioner. The property does not need *o be District 14Cé
?epostedf ht?we?ver, thg attorneys, Eric DiNenna and Anthony Paligos, includ-
ing the 1nd1v1d|:ials listed on the sign in sheet, must be notified of the
new date. 1In view of summer vacation schedules, coordinate the new date

County Emecutive has requested that [ respond to the concerns you .
iul with the two attorneys to avoid further conflict.

I with nim at the Face-to-Face meeting he nad with you.

s7.. RIOw, the matters to which you refer have been of long-standing Make certain that the 1987 case is attached to current file. Pursuant to our recent receipt of the Dismi 1
and nhave been of concern to the Zoning Office for many years. Mr. missal Order issued
der has maintained that he has a non-conforming use, and that the
o2f his use is legitimate. In order to fully decide the issue,
filed a Petition for Special Hearing to be heard by the Zoning
while the Zoning Office has prosecuted Mr. Hergenroeder, it
that the final resolution may be obtained through the

Judicial and judicial process taking their lawful course.

by the Circuit Court for Baltimore County and as no further appeals
have been taken regarding the subject case, we are closing the file

and returning same to you herewith.

the attorney for Mr. Hergenroeder has requested the Zoning

o neot hear this case, claiming a conflict of interest. He
uested that the Deputy Zoning Commissioner recuse himself because Attachment
» progsecuted him in District Court. Therefore, in a letter to all

suggested that at the initial hearing, the case be forwarded

tre Board of Appeals. Otherwise, this case would never be

that this procedure will Tfacilitate the finality of this
as no matter what decision the Zoning Commissioner would
reached, such a decision would have been appealed anyway.
ne case directly, time will be saved ané a hearing scheduled

1 that much quicker.

txteh/ennis

.. ..




County Board of Apprals of Baltimere County
OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 4%
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MAIVLANO 21204

August 13, 1994
Michael Marino, Isquire
w0, P.A.

RE: Case Wo. 91-411-8PH
LEROY L. ENNIS

Dear Mr. Marino:
no further action has been taken regarding the subject

As
matter since the August 10, 1993 Dleaissal ouder of the Eirsuty

for: Baitinere Count; » copy of
he subject zoning file o the office of Toning ‘Mimintatration and

Davelopaent Wanagement.
Anyone interested in this case can contact the Stephens
n( Zoning Mminiats donat 1 upon recelpt o of Cinis Jetter:
Y 1 parties of record say have an
Ihterase o this 116 Rave baen notitied.

Sincerely,

LhodTE. 2. Rocketggy,

Charlotte 2. Radclitfe
Lega! Secrel

Leroy L. Ennis
Anthony p. Palaigos, Esquire
George chi, Esquire
Senotd Jabion 2hon

Docket Clerk /ZADM

BLUM. YUMKAS, MALLMAN ouvuAusn:mcx P

anTiony » PAUIGOR
December 17, 1992

Suzanne Mensh, Clerk

Circuiz Court for Baltimore County
County Courts Building

o 754

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 212040754

Re: In cthe Matter of the Application of
Leroy L. Eanis s J. Hergenroeder, Plaintiff

55
Ject: Answer of chcy L. Eanis
Sor Pile Not 11s76 (1)

swer of Lexoy L.

I vauld appreciate your promptly docketing same and entering
appearance on behalf of Lexoy L

hould you have any questions, then please do not he
1.

Very truly yours,

Antnony P. Palaigos

[

Michael §. Marino, Esquire
The County Board of Appeals

for Baltimore County
ezoy L.

@® @ il 4T
'4

BLUM, YUMKAS, MAILMAN, QUTMAN & DENICK, P. A.

388-4027

RE@M\V@@

JUL 11 99

July 9, 1991
nuuo n:l u-u. un-nmtm

Towson, :.:1:-- HEtH ZONING OFFICE

Attention: G. G. Stephens

Re: G -411-6PK
xu'-r:yf'*-ulll el ladelphia Road and 2 Adjotatng Lots
Petitioner: Leroy L. Ennis
Qus vile . 1107801

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Liowing wp on our tele seavarsatish of Juir o,
above satter, Ty

o you u
praaber a2 i ully
Infor s hearing during the moath of Sepresser, 1

be
avatlable Suring ho. senth of Septesber are Septesber 3,
16, 17, 19 and J0. ALL other dates I am aveileble for 4 hearing
in'September, 1391,

£ you use, u
svailable n"obtober is Ootober 29
ober I am availabl

0118 you need any edditional
not hesita 1, othe app:
Soheielicg's heacing’in resares'to e itiseta e

Very ti yours,

Anthony P. Palaigos

APP/hp
co: M. Leroy Ennis
i i

DINENNA ano BRESCH!
ATTORMEY AT LAY

9114 Milsdelstia fost
Request for Specias.

Desr Mc. Commissioner:
riday, June 7, 1991, my client celled me snd indicated to me

that his property Sosted Vith o Request for Spacisl Hesring for
vhatever it may have

This is to advise you that my client, the ovner of the subject
property, is not the T my th
him, and pucsuant to my sdvice, 1 instructed him to remove the sign
from his property.

By position that Baltimore County, Maryland, has no right to
onco sy cllest's peopecty to post gn for s zoning
That 1a not the request of the praperty ovner.

lurth'l’ to indicate to u thet your alﬂe. h known of
ot Mr. 'Nergesrceder in this metter for scme five
eIt it vould be Incambent upon YOUE OEfice to Contect se and
me of this Petition being lll.‘ vherein this eunﬂlu may not
have occurred.

Accordingly, ¢ dlable ez the garage on the
subject nonconforming use'site and 1 o sesber of your .x ok
X, Up: they are fres to do se. Other then that. ont will
o Baltisore County or to your office Td'the o 9n
vlu n ain uneil picked up by your staff.

client, Mr. Hergenroeder. indicated to me above
elpuenoﬂ -u-r is nov for hesring before you on u-an -ny June
1 This is to formally notify you of our objection

Lo’ this Petition and indicate o you hat it 'Ls mothing more then
hacassment by the adjoining neighbor concerning this property.

X

. N e

BLUM, YUMKAS, MAILMAN. GUTMAN & DENICK, . A, §
w00 MencakTuE mANK & TRVAY BuoMa jo! gl

2]

warrens oimect oy

Arnold Jabloa, Directo: 6 2y
Office of Soning Administration
and Development Management /
111 West m
Towson, Maryland 21204

o) w27
August 27, 1991

Re: e No. 91-411-8PH
St Fiiladelptia Road
Subject: Response to August 13, 1991 Decision

Dear Mr. Jablon:
am 1o receipt of your letter dated August 13, 1991
Teteren:

202 T agres With your Secieion in
T, rlth! than wa!

time on that

1 would -wuchu r careful review of thi
Ind -hnua you have +loas, Please do not hesitats o

Very truly yours,

Anthony aigos
bert Nuines; Soning Commieniomsr
Timothy Eotroco, Deputy Soaing Comsinsiomer
Bric Dinenna, nquiy &
Leroy L. Bunis

TPy INO

1,yould cespectfully requast that you cevl 1 of the files in
youe e your jurisdiction concerain :M- matter prior to
m-rnl “ola caser

If you have any questions concerning this position, please advise

e

sEDicic
cer NWr. Thosas Bergenroeder

A

Qu-92
i S @ sl T,

BLUM, YUMNAS, MAILMAN, QUTMAN & DENICK, . A. G
10O MERSAKTIE Bane & TRUBY BB N
'« woone ouaa ufms ot

s ® %.z

BLUM, YUMKAS, MAILMAN, GUTMAN & DENICK, P, A, F/

ton wemcaumis . w P

rax sou s 4070 wartess omecr o

o e
September 6, 1991

Arnold Jablon, Director

Oftice of Zoning Wnl-:num
Lopmant Naza

111 West Chesape:

Towson, Maryland 2:.204

Re: Case No. 91-411-3°H

Dear Mr. Jablon:

9 up on the Order issued
Comtastones Timochy . Rorboco deres aomes 20 ssh: 20408

t wou! that the aforementicned
easd Dafore tha Board of Appeals, bul
oning Commissioner's office on a date to be scheduled
that SC can be heard betore the new Zoning Commissioner Schmide.

ntially, that is the substance of Mr. DiNemna's
ptesber 3, 1991, and I indicat.
Coumistoner Xotraco that I im in tall -;‘ amens vith Thac any
would like the case originall led
nunoauua at che next earli
rned so that this matter can be heard
the Zoning Comiseioner of Baltimore Sy wrlee

Should you need
sk Beaietoud o any additional information, please do

Very truly yours,

s * Palaigos

/b
ce: 8. Eric DiNenna, RiL,
Timothy M. Toreaco
Lezoy Ennis

Fp e ny

ZONNG OCE

!
L ® il

AM\&“\V
DINENNA ano Brusen 5
ATToRNIYS AT LA

s "
GLOMGE A BRI PA
RANCIS X BORGERDNG L ¢ TOWSON, MAKYIAND 21204

(1) o sam
TITA (301) 190 et

3. Robart Hai
Zoning Commissioner for
Baltizore County

14, cl
Touson, Haryiand. 21204

My Client: Thomas Hergencoeder
Dear Commissicner Haine

T eipt of notification of a hearing scheduled for
¥ sop:m-r 24, 1991 at 9:00 s.m. concerning the sbove-captioned

scheduled betore
you oo instituted
dings sgainat my cli eoing th u did in fact
Voucselt and disquelified Yourself from Four ‘pacricipation in
atter.

s much as you h 1ified yourself it appeacs that only
#e. Tlmothy Koteoco this matter but unfortunately, I will have
to he recu Ennis' request
repr in the
utien of the civi1 ‘enaities’ action syainat By Cient concerning

Ehia property

the Sl evaryone finds thes
£ Loeter That hes oteaco not hesr e
Patcer:

ould respectfully request a reaponss from your office or the
oftice of Wr- Jabion ab to this position:

A //
ERIC DiINESNA

mas Hergencosder
ﬂ-or_hy Kotroco, nqusr
Arnold Jabl
Anthony P. Paiaiges. Eaquice
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September 3, 1991

Aenold Jablon, Director
fice of Zoning
and Developoent
111 West peake Avenue
oveon; Macylend 21204
Ne.: 91-411-seH
My Pile No.:
Dear Mr. Jablon:

an in receipt of Mr. letter of August 27, 1991 to you
conceraing ‘the sbove: captiohes matier.

In light of the fact chat a nev oning comsissioner has been

appointed by the cou eV " "County | Council

O rcacion, 1 dould soasast tponenent Of the September 24, 1991

hearing and that the satter be' chacheduled for Me. Lavienco Schaidt to
£

If this 4s agreeable with you and Nr. Pal 1 llﬂlllﬂ
sespecttully request that you have your offics call o ch
ey e e o O Laniiice vith  our Fespective
ehecules.

Gy y

o

5. /Erc DiNENNA

bax
SEP 5 199

ZONING OFFiCE

PPNV ST

NOTICE OF INTFNTION TO STAND TRIAL  87-311-CV “LTEEL"

10 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMOR
| MEREBY ELECT TO STAND TRIAL IN THE ST COURT OF MARYLAND FOR rn:‘ ABOVE CITED VOLATIONS

| UNDERSTAND THE DISTRICT COURT WILL NOTIFY ME OF THE DATE AND ADI l‘l
seLow. fé z /8o o,
wonss £GPt HEH ol e 22227

<our .

Qr\ﬂha;—pﬂn-‘)hﬁ

CTATION FOR G Z0MING VOLATION  $7+300-CY _}E_‘L

s MR 120 ST e e s
| P P e S o e e

-vﬁ)mwuvmmun-tAMnmmmm
YOU WALL HAVE PIFTEEN (18) DAYS TO PAY THi ORIGNAL ANE.
] (36) OAYS FROM THE DA

:""""‘"‘""““WW'&WH";:

xnmvmmmmvuun—nmtu ABOVE ANE TRUE AND CORRECT

e g e [ty

w"m!ﬂl‘“ oF BAVID CREEN
CITATION 8 HEPEY 1880ED gl || —r p— | — A iy

ACKNOWLEDGE MECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS CITATION AND HERESY PROMISE TO PAY THE neouesT
Amn.nnlumwuwlmnmvummwmmAmlwmh

YOU MAY PAY A i OF
OF PNANCE, LTIMORE
AYMENT TO: DIRECTOR OF
THE FNATY MUST B€ PAD ON OR SEFORE The __
mluv-mmtmcmw.nmnlm
NOTIY THE Z0MING COMMISSIONER BY FILLING M THE BOTTOM
ZONMG COMMRSSIONER AT LIART FV 1) DAYS BEFORE TWEDATE OF PAVWAENT OF E M 887 FORTH
IRECTION SECTION ABOVE. THE DISTRICT COURT WILL NOTIFY YOU OF A TRIAL DATE.

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEFT OF A COPY OF THIS CITATION AND HEREBY
;l::unumﬂwﬂlm»nmvmwmwn-mnmnmmm

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO STANO TRAL 7104 fpasen

CITED VIOLATIONS.
AT THE ADDRESS

eake Avenue
1204

CITATION mr avic ov-:n- l 4004
ein, Residen nt /80
e ltslom

24 uS, 743' 5. Lenning Lene

1 sqeipg ardect A03A.2-Pyviy
_ Secriowts) viousTeD: uunm _ﬂiﬂiﬂu’ ﬁngn 7 !um. seceics", 102.1-

ahlcTe

» "™ NATURE OF VIDLATION a2t _l_m—' o

LOCATION AND TIME OF VIOLATION:
L/10/87, 32L/8:

1710781
7 Philadelphia & .. WE. 745 S. Leoniog Lene
ron:smnvnm!mwtmmmﬂu M .YT‘M”“ 07 THE BOXES BELOW:
YOUMAY PAY A FINE OF S 4.2000 'OR MONEY ORDER
INANCE. BALT
PAYMENT TO: mmonwmunﬂ.nuvm
THE PENALTY MUST BE PAID ON OR BEFORE THE _—“—r

Avwmnwnuummmum
COMMISSIONER BY FILLNG W BOTTOM

IN THE PAYMENT
IF YOU FAIL TO PAY THE FINE. OR AEQUEST A TRIAL BY
NOTICE OF VIOLATION AFTER WHICH YOU WILL HAVE

FORMAL NOTICE BCHEDULE THE “TRIAL IF YOU FAIL TO
AT THE TRIAL A BENCH WARRENT MAY BE [BGUED FOR YOUR ARREST. #4191, EOO tor wath sadieional day

100 SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIAM THAT THE MATTERS ANO FACTS BTATED.| E TRUE AND CORRECT
TO THE BEST OF ﬂw BELEF.

BASED ON THE SWORN STATEMENTOF _____ DAVID GREEN ____ Z0NG INSPECTOR. Thed
CITATION IS HEREBY ISSUED TS OAVOF__ dgeie 1987

W ‘/f MAY
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ACKNOWLEDGE AECEIFT OF A COPY OF TWIS CITATION AND HEREBY PROMISE TO PAY THE FINE OR REQUEST
nnmmwnnswmsnnvuw '} UNDERBTAMD THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CITATION IS NOT AN ADMISION
oF G

— a—

#1-30-CY crprinopen

1,

Ui}flo

o on ——o.

CITATION FOR CIVIL ZOMING VIOLATION  87-311-CY mlnlﬁgi.

9114 Priladeighi;
—p e 2 hilsdeipria
T s

Pulladelphia B9 VS, 43" 4. Lemaing Lene

Jossrh Sergeneseder
altToor i

R )Zx
| TO WESPOND TO THE ABOVE CIVL.
vwluvnumuosu;m"
OF FINANCE,

YOU MAY ELECT TO STANO TRIAL IN THE DISTRICT
NOTIFY THE ZOMING COMMNSSIONER BY FILLING IN THE BOTTOM PORTION AND
mmmnmvm||nmnmumu«ummumvnmmm
i IN THE PAYMENT ELECTIGN SECTION ABOVE. THE WILL NOTIFY YOU OF A TRIAL DATE.
¥ YOU FAL TO PAY THE FINE, OR REGUEST A THIAL BY THE DA uwmnwt
Ve TETEEN (10 DAYE 10 PAY THE
PAID WITHIN THIRTY.FIVE (35) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE

DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM nurmnumumorm lunn ABOVE ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
YO T be8T o v . NEORMATION

DAVID cRERN
[TTT1 —

[T ST | B
vg’éi AL a':fzs

DGEMENT
1 ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS CITATION AND HEREBY PROMISE TO PAY THE FINE OR REOLEST
A TRIAL DATE AS REQUIRED BY LAW.
oF QLT

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO STAND TRiAL 731 1°CY tjrpyypcn

1)
imnmmﬂmmn|anwmmmvwmwmlmm:mnmno-
| UNDERSTAND THE DISTRICT COURT WILL NOTIFY ME OF THE DATE AND TIME OF TRIAL AT THE ADDRESS

—_— E—

T oM

£ PRINT CLEARLY

€629 Roceope B angy
Ji2e 'f‘,.~ QA 2237
71 : 2123)
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This Deed, wurvm 2200 * 4o oty '

the yrar one thousand nine hupdred and  elghty-Zive
18 X. KIRGDSOEDER, ‘GARIO B. TURCHET and

by and betwwen.
JOSEPH KERGEMROEDER,

o/ Wltinore County, State of Faryland, parties oftha st pars, 25
oS 2.00

RS 0SCH REACSGUELER, pacty HIE:
pas 0.

L
o the second part . .
mecsscry, That in conriderator of the sum of FORTY THOUSAID.
e el e T ec-aidscations, the raceipt of hich 18 harebr
mouiedsed,

51810 T2 o,
&

tewid Parties of the fire: jort ARSISESTS

party of the second part, it being the intention of

it it comvey to the said
oz Vith the estire

-
tors that the said Thinas Joseph be
e e e Mt ot WlowT, o
not e
persomal reprenertatives parraweR and assigna o nimple,
o " of ground situste la B1tinore County, State of Meryled,
and described as ollw. that s to tay
INING TOR TME FIRST TWKIOP, at @ point in the center of the Fnilateiphia
Poed at cx slout b foet Torthaaster.y fo cornee of
of ground conveyed by 18 1. Weinre!
Voo Thed Rorords of Baltimrs
Moxth 4-172

et
dogroes Tast 60 feet, South
of the Philsdelphis Road aforesaid, and thance
dogtees test 60 foet to the place of begiming.
BEGIIING FOR THE { OND THERZOP, at @ point in the centes
Toad at the distan: of oxtheasterly from the
32 foot line of that lot
rdod the

E)
running thence binding on the
0 eimutes beat 50 oot to the place

[BEGIINING FOR THE THIRD THEREE,

Poad and ot & & end of the third
@20 Ltine of vt lot of ground vhich

the Land Records of Baltimore Comty
\as conveywd by 188 M. Hass and hustr
Terorsaly binding on said line torth %
thateot, and continuios
58 Gostees 30 minutes East 75 foet, runn

00
0
[
@00
coan, oS .w”mw

o 4 u./’
(s Grantorod Shnries %, somease ant,
ousty'twA boetey
g of the mm of e tedbare, i cther
v £EORAZ MROFLT 13 herwhy rakngidedyed, the
rebi ant sonus Wako B Vminte
n et 1 to the survibor of thec,rn) mix

P

DEFORE THE
DEPUTY ZONING
COMMISSIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY

A complaint has been filed with the Zoning Office concerning an
|alteged violation of Section 102. 1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations on

IRE: ZONING VIOLATION HEARING
Mr. Francis Hergenroeder

loraperty at the above location. A hearing was held to determine whether a

violation exists.

ned to the Complaints Divisiof

Mr. John Copenspire, Inspector a

, testified an behalf of Baltimore

lof the Department of Pormits and Lice:

Mr. Copenspire stated tiat he was only somewhat familiar with the

County.

appruximately tan (10) years ago. He cxpiained

[site and that he had visited

that he was Glling in for Mr. Fred Myers, the inspector who originally Inspectdd

the site on February 23, 1972, as a result of a letter of complaint dated

February 3, 1972.

The lester of complaint was signed by three (3) area residents,

Leroy Ennis, 9120 Philadelphia Road, James F. Dodson, 9122 Philadelphla

Road and C. Howard Dodson of 9123 Philsdelphia Road. The letter dascribes

ivate service station and garage in 1927 or

£ also polnts out that Mr. Smith, the owner and oparator of the garage,
used jacks and chain holsts while working o vehicles. However, sftar
sing the sight of his eye, only misor repairs to auto engines and the repair of

e property as being used as &
928, which clearly establiches & non-conforming use on the property. The
wamowers wara parformed by him for saveral years before his death. Since
& time, the property has been sold twice and the present owner is now opera
ng  full time garage including hydranlic Jifts for mejor autoenotive repair

V. ecaciae s, o

Oa1114 B0 03A13D:Y ¥30U0

a& terants

lwin %, ing

S8 [ 14d+e 164

umg |96 161

AT | N
e

oed soventy-ans, by and hetveen
1 wader Whe Lack W1I and Sestamsst of
aiin, daamment, of the firet pare et
+ QS wior sad will, of Vho essmnd pary,
SEAD G0N end FREIICIA 7. SENS, his wife,
& grenesse.

——— - JETties of the firet and seeead perss, ia
Pervesnce of s in emeution of he Jovers soarained in the
1000 Wil ad testumat of the said Mavaering P, Sehnide, whieh
w1l de en f16 1a the office of the Negister of M1ls of
Baltimsre County i wills 1ibes J.1.5. Be. 108 felie 104,
ave 0014 we the pariice of the third part the paresls of
prownd horsinofuor doourided, wnd

?[dhh(n) !Z?A’}
24937 f‘l YIRCY)

w2037 vadl?
sart oy of May, {n
# fifty-six, by Claytod W. Bord~
6uly indorporated under the Laws
reinafter referred to as Grabtor
atherine P. Schaidt, his wife, of
f Paryland, hereinafter referred v

siderntion of the sus of o‘- dcl-
by nckrowledged, the sald Oransor
= unto said Grantees, as tenants
RToRS Ssairptiss, Sheis sastgma, and vothe surviver of thes
"Wiw or her heirs and assigne, in fee oiwple, a1l those

, and descrited ws follows, that is to say:

for the firet &nerecf at & POint in the center
'i!u- Priladelsnia Hoad st or nbout 348 fest Northensterly
from the, Basternacet corner of the lot of ground conveyed by
(348 K. Veisresch to Geonge lonr/na wife, by Dsed recorded
he Land Records Bf Baltisore County in Liber Nebvéy
83, f6l1c 302 eto., and runnirg thence- North M-1/2 de- /[
e Vst 20 feot o a stake now
[1/Z Gegroes ¥eit 115 feet, thence North 55-1/2 degresc East
;Q fost, ard thence South M-1/2 degress Enst 135 feet to
88 center of the ¥hiladelphia Nond aforesaid, and therce
on the shee South €5-1/2 degress West 60 feet to' the

beginning.

thence still horth .

" BEGIMNING for the second therecf at a point in e center
ladelphin foad at the ¢istace of 408 feet Morthemster-
dron'the end of the FATEA or Scuth 41 degress East )2 foot
o of that Lot of ground vhich by Deed dated May T, 1522
rded among the Land Reccrds of Balpisore County 10

MoPuC. o, 553, follc 382 etc. was conveyed by las M.
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DINENNA axn BRESCHI 5*
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2. Robact Haines
Zoning Cot ioner for
Saitieore County
Sounty Oftice Bullding
11 ake Avenue
Tousen. ocyiend 31204

T ~Ennis
My Client: Thomas Hergenroeder
Dear Commissicner Hain

I am in ceceipt of notification of a heacing scheduled for
Tussday, Septembar 24, 1991 at 9:00 a.m. concarning the above-capticned
matte:

As you tecall, this matter had vicusly schedules betors

you and upon ey Hation that you cecu ou instituted
ngs sgeinst my cl Ta Droparty, you aid in fa

yemaeit and Sisqualified ynutl.ll from your participation in

this matter.

you have dioqueliied youcsslf it appesce that only

hear this  but unfortunately. I vill have

nty Ate Tepresen u in the
peosecution of the Aol Pensicies action againae my client concerning
this procerty.
1 avero of che dilenna chat evecyone
ning I must insist that Mr. Kotroco not
patcers
e cequest a responss from your office or the
office of Mr. Jablon as to this position.

fr— “srlec
BLUM, YUMKAS, MAILMAN, GUTMAN & DENICK, P, A, dass el
P woost sunamme

e
el F

a0 sy

ey

108 BN

August 27, 1991

Arnold Jablom, Dirsctor
oftice of Soning Administratica

iy $Neat chotepasts Rviue ZONING OFFICE
Towscn, Maryland 31204
Rer Case No. 91-411-870
1adelphia

9114 Phil Road
subject to August 13, 1991 Decision

cogpested ia voor oxtor o August 13
a8 n your letter of 3
vould sive the Bobavenience that vould be
ail partise r at the hearing on

mx mnl un:uy. caly to find chat kr, Dinemna s

ng everybody's time ca that
would tate careful review of this request
e nwuu you ou ‘have 4y ques ous, ‘plesse 8o not hesitate to

Very truly yours,

Anthony P. Palaigos

[ ] “——r § [ ]

PETITION FOR SPECTAL NEARING TEFOR]
8 Pillodetphia o, 100 "
nning ww com
l’ll“‘lll ml*lﬂll L D] e Heionn
Blection District
Councilmenic District

Laroy L. Eanls
Ationer

OF BALTINORE COUNTY
CASE @ 91-411-89

This mstter comes befors the Zoning Commissioner as Petition for
Special MWearing filed by Leroy L. Esnis of 9120 Philadelphis Rosd. The
Petition requests en interpretation of the decision rendersd in case o,
72-9)-Y s to whether parcels Ll and 111, as shown on the submitted site
Plan to sccompany the Petition for Special Hearing, are pert of the noncon-
forming use granted for 9114 Philadeliphis Rosd (parcel 1) within that cas

The ovner of the subject property. Thomss Hergenrosder, sppesred st the
hearing and was reprasented by George Breschi, Esquire. Representing the
Petitioner was Anthony P. Palaigos, Esquire. |

As referenced above, the cese srises befors me in a somewhat unususl
fashion, in that the Patitioner is pot  the 'priperty owmer.  Rather. the
Petitioner, Leroy L. Emnis, restdes’Lemedistely ast to the subject proper-
tY. In essence, he sesks an interpretation of a prior zoning decieion for
the subject proparty and a clarification of the peraissible uses thereon.

An understanding of the subject property ia necessary to sppreciate the
lss  before me. Nr. Hergenroeder's property, in its entirety, is ectually
comprised of thres different lots. These are shown on the plat to accompany

[

Sulte 113 Courthouse
400 Washi Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

ey 20, 1992

Laigs, taire
.“‘x‘. 1, ﬂbl:l.ll and Denick.P.A.
Aperil-gty
2 Hopkina Plezs sy
Baltimore, Mar;land 21201

ach:
Buite 600, Wereantile Tovecn Bldp.
409 Washington Avanu
Towson, Maryland 21204
RE: Petition for special Nearios
Lavor b Eacks, Ponitionee
Gentlemer
Enclosed please find the decision randered in the abov
/o captioned
case. ‘The Petition for Special Hearing has bea b~
Ganied, i part, in accordance with the atiached yrder T et
e Sacision endared 1e unfavorable to any party,
al i
o a0t pesty my e o' appenl vithin harey ) uy- b

.mumn ntormation concerning iiing an You requi
contact ur Appeals Clerk at 87201+ o Te Please Toel free 10

conce
oty
for Baltimors mm,

»/hp

cc: J. Robert Haines, Soning Commissioner
‘Timothy Xotroce, Deputy ! soning Commiasioner
. Bric Dinemna, 116 and 9110 Philadelphic Road, rospectively. Parcel 1 s opproximately 60

. Exuistr B

o
the specisl hearing as parcels 1, 11 and 111 and bear the addresses 9114, Rs. Harl
[

roes
. enic oifeina . Pauline E. Dodson

. Thomas uug-n;ml‘T:. aﬂ/ﬂ/‘rﬂ

Arnold Jablon, Esquire
Anthony P. Palaigos, Esqu

ing227 i 28

’l'l|!l Deed, wama /2%
1he yonr aneteen hsirod od savanty-cne <7 aed beivwee
RICKARD BAUVERS an \TRICIA P. SAUERS, his wife,

. “/v

VICINITY  MA &

Balumore Count Government SCcALT! |'-|pao -&-mdmdmmm—

ot um.-m County
. SaRIO B, TUNCATT and’0GER 7. BoOLOWD, of eeid

. eEngesROEDER
Eoontl and iace,

ot the ocond st

111 West Ch 3 5 nnm --mn

111 Wes Chesspeste Avene ) o po
July 2, 199 mpen o

g Frn DRINEE seeitsd

i OGN 98 Appa WITNESSETI, that i cobdstionof 84 wmef Five Dollats and other good and

ey DR 2.5 aloania consiietations, the Tecaipt of hich L hareby scknoviesreds

00 Vashingeon Averas

Towson, Naryland 21204 N 95” 50"
s =ro

E

% Detition for fpectal M
Roed, 760°fc. NE or Lannings Lane
(nu-uu Philadelphia Rosd)
Blectien District, 6h Counctimnic District
Loy L. EATS - Petition
Case Yo, 91-411-87

Dewid  parties of the irst part

WEFRBW 12555 F

et osd savey wie the sl parties of the sscond part, a8 temaats Ln comson,
; € a ORir il o
PRESPRTHD 5 ! Please be advised that an sppesl Gf the above-refereaced case

it e e et ome on Jene Tov 1995 by Nicha E: Nasiso. Attoroey
FIRST-CIASS o0 banalt Respondent

ounty Zang p—
e of Pianming and Zomimg

Ko

ol dgen, b fosstmgle o« that lot oF parcel cf ground =
+oRante, tying amd briog

ALl saterials relative to the case are

Deing foreacded herwwith.

Pleass notify all parties to the case of the date and time of the -
eeiive Qan e, VP B ehe 14th Bleotion dlstesctd
1 hearing shen 1t his been scheduled. If you have any questions - 3 v i e o 4 s 5 o e
' 13 Erom the Eastarmmost cormee f the

3 (8
;8

iy b, Butiiyon, Kigitrs ‘this matter, plesse 40 not hesitate to contact this office. soW
juttman, etc.

u. Bak and Trust Bid. Vary traly mn.

o ..."
2 g i
Baltimore, nnryhr\d 21201-2914 % !

(i L _{a,

128:cer

B, PXCUERTY ZoniE [ O ACCOMEANY
4 ™ zLESTICH DISTRIC SPECIAL. HEARINE
ey APPLICANT : LEROY ENNIS
” + 2120 PAADEIPAIR X!
X, \\Tvu'n' [NV e, ALD. MD. 21237
a . Y and 3 rAGEL Ne| 5 VM(‘ A " » ; I
Buite 600, 409 Washington Avenue, Towson, D 21204 G :,E ) ) \ &
ok i i fog

*THIS APPEAL WAS ERROMEOUSLY FILED BEYOWD THE 30 DAY PERICO WICH WAS
WAY 27, 1992 THROUGE JUNE 25, 1992
Tl batllnnthohtt il <ot Laroy . Tnnts 9130 Philedalphia Rosd, Balto.. 1O 21237

P. Palaigos - Blum, Yumkas, Mailsan, Gutsan & Denick

‘Anthony
1200 Marcantile Bank & Trust
2 opkina Plasa, Baltimore, Naryland 21201-2914

T

609 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204

People’s Counsel of Beltimore County [ N
014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenve, Towscn, KD 21204
FAIRCEL NI 2ECT AN
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